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Teds Woodworking “OPEN BOX” Review 
By James Anderson 
 

 

Hi, friend! 

 

My name is James Anderson. And I am a wood-

worker.  

Like many others, I got the woodworking bug, and 

went out and purchased Ted’s Woodworking Pack-

age. I was overall happy I did, but I do have some 

criticisms of this set of woodworking plans, which I 

detail below.  

What follows are my personal observations of this 

package. 

 
What I Like about Ted’s Woodworking 
 

Here is a short list of nice features that I like, in Ted’s Woodworking Package: 

 

 over 15,000 Woodworking plans 

 DWG CAD file viewer included 

 3-D Modelling Software included 

 A large variety of woodworking plans 

 Good value for the money 

 A nice selection of Woodworking Tips and Tricks 

 For those interested, a how-to guide for starting a woodworking business 

 Great customer support 

 

Importantly, other websites typically have excellent plans, but they are rather expensive, and 

limited in number.  
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What I Don’t Like about Ted’s Woodworking 
 

Ted’s Woodworking plans are not uniform in style. This is just a minor nit, but it would have 

been nice to have a uniform presentation style for all these plans. Also, the woodworking plans 

should have beginner, intermediate, and expert ratings. Instead, the plans are presented as is. 

A novice woodworker might have trouble with some of these plans. 

The video section needs to be beefed up a bit. Not only does the entire video section need ad-

ditional content, but the video variety seems to be lacking. I mean, do you really need to see 

some video content from Loew’s? 

 

What is Contained in Ted’s Woodworking 

1. Introduction 

2. Membership Area 

3. Woodworking Plans 

4. Bonus Documents 

5. How To Start A Woodworking Business 

6. More Woodworking Plans 

7. Videos 

8. DWG CAD File Viewer 

 

The “Deluxe” Package has four additional sections 

 

 Shed Plans 

 Resources And References 

 Home 3D Software 

 Designer Shed Plans 

 

So, what is this package really like? First, I have included several screenshot images of my 

Teds Woodworking Membership Area. See the panels below. Second, I walk you through a 

typical plan you might encounter. 
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Teds Woodworking Member Area 

Here is the area where Reference CAD files, Plans, and Resources are located: 

 

 

Teds Woodworking Walkthrough 
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Finally, here is a quick peek into the 3D Software Section and additional Bonuses: 

 

 

Teds Woodworking Home3D Software and Additional Bonuses 

A typical woodworking plan from Ted’s 
Woodworking 

So, now that you have seen the broad outlines of the package, let’s burrow down and see 

what a typical plan entails. For example’s sake, let’s say you want to build a document chest. 

In these woodworking plans, you get the entire spectrum of instructions, including: 

 blueprints 

 step-by-step assembly instructions 

 the documented product 

 

I document these three features below. 

Here are the blueprints for the document chest: 
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Detailed Blueprint from Document Chest Plan 
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Below are the Assembly instructions for the document chest, in part. 

 

 

Instructions for Document Chest 
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Lastly, here is the final document chest. 

 

 

Document Chest 

In summary, we see what a typical plan from Ted’s Woodworking includes, and the 

amount of detail that is provided for the user’s utility. I was impressed, although I’m not a pro-

fessional woodworker. I am very happy with Ted’s Woodworking and RECOMMEND it for you. 

CLICK HERE to download all of these projects with discount (limited time discount availa-

ble). Below you can see the list of available woodworking plans. If you have any question 

about Ted’s Woodworking feel free to contact me support@saint-philip.com. 

 

Regards, 

James Anderson 
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Woodworking Plans - Index by Category 

Category Description Part     Page 
 

 
Beds 

 
Built-in double decker 

 
129 

Beds BUNK BEDS 1120 

Beds Captain’s trundle bed 289 

Beds CHILD’S BED 1125 

Beds Crib 116 

Beds Foldaway Bed/Storage Unit 389 

Beds HEADBOARD 1372 

Beds Junior bed with headboard 138 

Beds PENCIL BED 1378 

Beds Portable crib 117 

Beds Stacking beds 125 

Beds Trundle bed 134 

Beds TWIN BED 1662 

Bookcase Arts and Crfats bookcase 1507 

Bookcase Barrister bookcases 1490 

Bookcase BOOKCASE 1129 

Bookcase BOOKCASE 948 

Bookcase CHAIRSIDE BOOKCASE 1651 

Bookcase EARLY AMERICAN BOOKCASE 1423 

Bookcase JOINTED HARDWOOD BOOKCASE 1418 

Bookcase TRADITIONAL BOOKCASE 1134 

Bookcases Bookcase cabinet 148 

Bookcases Child’s bookrack and stool 336 

Bookcases Modular Bookcase 146 

Boxes BENTWOOD BOX WITH SNAP-FIT LID 932 

Boxes Bentwood boxes 823 

Boxes BOX WITH RAISED PANELS 866 

Boxes BREAD BOX 1512 

Boxes Candle box 819 

Boxes Cassette Box 519 

Boxes Checker box 216 

Boxes CHIP BOX 899 

Boxes Folk Art Pipe Box 101 

Boxes Heart-Shaped Puzzle Box 51 

Boxes Jewelry box 1375 

Boxes JEWELRY BOX 728 

Boxes Ladder box 230 

Boxes Laminated Jewelry Box 105 

Boxes Laminated Keepsake Box 11 

Boxes Little Boxes 500 

Boxes Nineteenth-Century Dough Box 775 

Boxes RECIPE BOX 1600 

Boxes Sewing Box 524 

Boxes SHADOW BOX 922 

Boxes SHAKER-STYLE WOODBOX 1102 

Boxes SIX-WOOD BOX 927 
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Boxes SMALL BOXES 1017 

Boxes TOY BOX 1117 

Boxes Turned and Pierced Potpourri Box 2 

Boxes WALL BOX 878 

Cabinets Bathroom Cabinet 445 

Cabinets Byrdcliffe cabinet 1518 

Cabinets CABINET BATHROOM 1013 

Cabinets CHINA HUTCH 1081 

Cabinets CORNER CABINET 978 

Cabinets CORNER CABINET 954 

Cabinets CORNER DISPLAY CABINET 1086 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET 1499 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET 1584 

Cabinets Display cabinet 193 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET 924 

Cabinets Display cabinet 439 

Cabinets Eighteenth-Century Chimney Cabinet 798 

Cabinets Jewelry Cabinet 505 

Cabinets KITCHEN BASE CABINET 1395 

Cabinets Mobile file cabinet 1251 

Cabinets Storage cabinet 1177 

Cabinets Storage cabinet 198 

Cabinets Tea Cabinet 432 

Cabinets TV/DVD CABINET 1344 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ADIRONDACK CHAIR 1302 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARMCHAIR 1654 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARTS AND CRAFTS CHAIR 1306 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Chattahoochee chair 1269 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Bench 574 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Chair 587 

Chairs, Benches, Stools CLASIC ROCKER 1521 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Country Chair 561 

Chairs, Benches, Stools DECK BENCH 941 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Folding stool 143 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Foot Stool 593 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOOTSTOOL 846 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOUR-BOARD BENCH 831 

Chairs, Benches, Stools High chair 120 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Junior chair or high stool 180 

Chairs, Benches, Stools KENTUKY CHAIR 1315 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Liar’s Bench 549 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Morris Chair 1169 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Plywood chair 176 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Rocking chair 178 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Standard chair 174 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Step stool 177 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Stool 171 

Chests Bachelor's Chest/linen Press 804 

Chests Blanket Chest 529 

Chests Chest for stationery or art materials 205 

Chests Chifforobe 190 
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Chests CHILD’S ARMOIRE 1090 

Chests Child’s footlocker 328 

Chests CORNER CUPBOARD 1355 

Chests DOCUMENT CHEST 915 

Chests Eighteenth-Century Dower Chest 768 

Chests FILE CHEST 1025 

Chests High Chest 735 

Chests Late Eighteenth-Century Welsh Dresser 811 

Chests Low chest 185 

Chests Low chest 185 

Chests PINE BLANKET CHEST 1347 

Chests SHAKER SMALL CHEST OF DRAWERS 761 

Chests SIX-DRAWER CHEST 895 

Chests Tansu chest 1174 

Chests TEN-DRAWER CHEST 854 

Chests TWO-DRAWER CHEST 887 

Chests Wardrobes, chests 196 

Clocks Banjo wall clock 277 

Clocks Contemporary Hall Clock 351 

Clocks Miniature Mantle Clock 16 

Clocks Nautical Clock and Weather Station 62 

Clocks Shaker wall clock 1260 

Clocks Wall Clock 460 

Cupboard 18TH-CENTURY HANGING CUPBOARD 791 

Cupboard DIMINUTIVE DISH CUPBOARD 780 

Deck DECK 936 

Desks Built-in desk 157 

Desks Colonial desk with bookrack 339 

Desks Compact writing desk 347 

Desks Corner/ Bookcase Desk 360 

Desks CRAFTY COMPUTER DESK 1071 

Desks Divider unit with Desk 374 

Desks Greek key desk 1264 

Desks Kneehole desk 155 

Desks Lightweight Desk 421 

Desks Plantation Desk 685 

Desks PLYWOOD DESK 1437 

Desks ROLLTOP DESK 1430 

Desks SLANT–LID DESK ON FRAME 674 

Desks TABLETOP DESK 907 

Desks Typewriter desk 161 

Desks, Office OFFICE DESK 1577 

Garage GARAGE 1036 

Hobbies ARTIST EASEL 1471 

Holiday CHRISTMAS ORNAMENTS 1447 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Bassinet 115 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Biplane 633 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cart and bookcase 232 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Charming pine rocking horse 299 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S CRADLE 1458 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S EASEL 1449 
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Kid's Stuff, Toys Child’s Wagon 649 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Counterbalance Horse Toy 75 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cradle 494 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Doll house 211 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Dump Truck 624 

Kid's Stuff, Toys EARTH MOVER 1110 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Folding playhouse 218 

Kid's Stuff, Toys FORT PLAYHOUSE 1202 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Front-end Loader 619 

Kid's Stuff, Toys High bar 243 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Hockey table 220 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Indoor outdoor slide 227 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Jumping Jack 599 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Motion and balance toy 208 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Noise Machine 608 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Old-Fashioned Push-Along Toys 83 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Parallel bars 241 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pickin’ Chicken 603 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Ping pong table 222 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Play pen 123 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pleasure Boat 629 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Puppet theater 225 

Kid's Stuff, Toys PUZZLES 1451 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Race Cars 614 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rock’n rowboat 261 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rocking boat 237 

Kid's Stuff, Toys ROCKING HORSE 1444 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sand box 254 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sled 644 

Kid's Stuff, Toys STAKE TRUCK 1113 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Standard construction blocks 209 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Steam Train 639 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swing and trapeze 247 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swivel-Head Duck Decoy 19 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Teddy Bear Bank 309 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Three-way lader 252 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toboggan 239 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TOY CARS 1455 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toy chest and bench 201 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TUGBOAT 1453 

Kid's Stuff, Toys WADDLING DUCK 1442 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Wagon 245 

Kitchen Carved Fruit Bowl 38 

Kitchen Cutting board 1280 

Kitchen CUTTING BOARD 1623 

Kitchen Heart-Shaped Cheese Board 7 

Kitchen New England Pantry 707 

Kitchen Nineteenth-Century Dry Sink 756 

Kitchen Traditional Springerle Board 56 

Kitchen TRIVETS 1609 

Kitchen Turned Salt and Pepper Mills 90 
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Kitchen UTENSIL HOLDER 1627 

Lamps FLOOR LAMP 1549 

Lamps SHOJI LAMP 1625 

Mantle FIRE PLACE MANTLE 1029 

Mirrors BATHROOM MIRROR 1004 

Mirrors CHIPPENDALE MIRROR 870 

Mirrors Dovetail Mirror 455 

Mirrors Dressing Mirror 513 

Mirrors Hall Mirror 450 

Mirrors Marquetry Mirror 109 

Mirrors SHAKER-STYLE MIRROR 838 

Miscellaneous BARBECUE TROLLEY 1007 

Miscellaneous Bookends 165 

Miscellaneous Bulletin board or chalkboard 152 

Miscellaneous Bungalow mailbox 1515 

Miscellaneous CANDELABRA 1603 

Miscellaneous CAPPUCINO BAR 1078 

Miscellaneous Cassette holder 1282 

Miscellaneous Cheese and wine cart 312 

Miscellaneous CHILDREN’S BUNKHOUSE LOFT 1055 

Miscellaneous CHINA HUNT 1097 

Miscellaneous DRYING RACK 891 

Miscellaneous Entertainment center 266 

Miscellaneous FOLDING TRAY 1678 

Miscellaneous LAP TRAY AND COASTERS 1640 

Miscellaneous Leg exerciser 217 

Miscellaneous PICTURE FRAMES 1144 

Miscellaneous PLANT DISPLAY 1606 

Miscellaneous Radiator enclosure 144 

Miscellaneous Raised Letter Address Plaque 67 

Miscellaneous Record storage 203 

Miscellaneous ROOF FRAMING 1031 

Miscellaneous SERVING TRAY 1067 

Miscellaneous TRADITIONAL ENTERTAINMENT CENTER 1138 

Miscellaneous Tray 142 

Miscellaneous TV RISER 834 

Miscellaneous Wastebasket 167 

Miscellaneous WATCH KEEP 1612 

Office COMPUTER WORKSTATION 1541 

Office CREDENZA 1591 

Office Home Office 411 

Office Letter tray 166 

Office Matching Letter Opener and Desk Set 24 

Office Swing, ladder and seesaw 249 

Outdoor ARBOR BENCH 1042 

Outdoor BASIC BOARD FENCE 1021 

Outdoor Bench seat 1284 

Outdoor BIRDHOUSE 1496 

Outdoor Children's play structure 1206 

Outdoor Combination slide, seesaw and ladder 263 

Outdoor Compact picnic group 344 
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Outdoor GARDEN COMPOST BIN 1335 

Outdoor GARDEN SCREEN FENCE 1047 

Outdoor Garden swing 1186 

Outdoor GARDEN WORK BENCH 1271 

Outdoor GARDENING BENCH 1636 

Outdoor GROWING RACK 1326 

Outdoor MAIL BOX STAND 1293 

Outdoor Outdoor cedar table and chairs 1213 

Outdoor Outdoor playhouse and Storage shed 233 

Outdoor Outdoor slide 257 

Outdoor Outdoor table and bench 1223 

Outdoor PICNIC TABLE 1288 

Outdoor PLANTER BENCH 1270 

Outdoor PLANTER BOX 1272 

Outdoor PORCH SWING 1332 

Outdoor STORAGE AND TRASH CAN BIN 1273 

Outdoor UTILITY SCREEN 1275 

Play Houses PLAY HOUSE 960 

Racks, Stands BATHROOM TOWEL RACK 1276 

Racks, Stands BUTCHER BLOCK MICROWAVE OVEN STAND 1643 

Racks, Stands CANDLE STANDS 1632 

Racks, Stands CLOTHES RACK 1338 

Racks, Stands Clothes tree 150 

Racks, Stands Colonial Washstand Circa 1760 656 

Racks, Stands CORNER UMBRELLA STAND 1621 

Racks, Stands Figured oak stand 862 

Racks, Stands Globe stand 1190 

Racks, Stands HALL TREE 1630 

Racks, Stands HANGING WINE GLASS RACK 1615 

Racks, Stands HERB DRYING RACK 1465 

Racks, Stands KEY RACK 858 

Racks, Stands Lamp Stand 544 

Racks, Stands Magazine Rack 168 

Racks, Stands MAGAZINE RACK 1597 

Racks, Stands MAGAZINE RACK 490 

Racks, Stands PLANT STAND 1628 

Racks, Stands Plate rack 479 

Racks, Stands Quilt Rack 485 

Racks, Stands QUILT RACK 1387 

Racks, Stands Shoe rack 154 

Racks, Stands SPORTSMAN’S RACK 1648 

Racks, Stands STEPLADDER PLANT STAND 1634 

Racks, Stands WINE BOTTLE RACK 1638 

Racks, Stands WINE RACK 1002 

Sheds SHED 969 

Sheds STORAGE SHED 1274 

Shelves ADJUSTABLE PLANT SHELVES 1618 

Shelves BATHROOM SHELF 1317 

Shelves Bookshelf 468 

Shelves Bracket Shelf 465 

Shelves Gilded Scroll Shelf 43 
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Shelves Peg Shelf 475 

Shelves PEGGED DISPLAY SHELF 903 

Shelves PLANT SHELF 1681 

Shelves Shelves 1182 

Shelves SMALL BOX SHELF 1320 

Shelves WALL DESK AND TV SHELF 1324 

Shop Bandsaw box 1278 

Shop Classic Bow Saw 32 

Shop Drill press table 1198 

Shop Lumber cut-off stand 1194 

Shop ROUTER CADDY 1463 

Shop WORK BENCH 945 

Shop WORKBENCH 1672 

Tables BABY CHANGING TABLE 1484 

Tables BEDSIDE TABLE 1341 

Tables Bedside table 280 

Tables CHERRY END TABLE 1401 

Tables Chess Table 826 

Tables Chessboard game table 319 

Tables COFFEE TABLE 1457 

Tables COFFEE TABLE 1565 

Tables CONCORD TABLE 1461 

Tables CONCORD TABLE 1351 

Tables CONSOLE TABLE 1571 

Tables Decorative Bookshelf Table 368 

Tables DINING TABLE 1406 

Tables Dough Box End Table 380 

Tables Drop leaf table 1256 

Tables DROP TABLE 1670 

Tables Durable Butcher Block Table 383 

Tables Early Nineteenth- Century Harvest Table 741 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Oval Tavern Table 701 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Pembroke Table 694 

Tables END TABLE 1668 

Tables Farm Table 567 

Tables FEDERAL INLAID TABLE 747 

Tables Functional Occasional Table 397 

Tables Gateleg Table 553 

Tables GATELEG TABLE 1675 

Tables HEPPLEWHITE-STYLE END TABLE 882 

Tables Library/Writing Table 723 

Tables Magazine Table 424 

Tables MARBLE-TOP ART DECO TABLE 714 

Tables Nesting tables 1247 

Tables Nineteenth-Century Butler's Tea Table 668 

Tables Oak dining table 1232 

Tables PARSONS TABLE 1657 

Tables PICNIC TABLE 1268 

Tables Play and work table 170 

Tables Play table 215 

Tables Queen Ann side table 1242 
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Tables READING TABLE 1665 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE 1530 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE 1294 

Tables SHAKER-STYLE PEDESTAL STAND 874 

Tables SHERATON-STYLE TABLE 911 

Tables SIDE TABLE 1154 

Tables SIDE TABLE 1556 

Tables SIDE TABLE WITH CURLY MAPLE DRAWER 842 

Tables Small round table 169 

Tables TABLE AND BENCH SET 983 

Tables TAVERN TABLE 1164 

Tables Tilt Top Table 579 

Tables Tray table 282 

Tables TRESTLE COFFEE TABLE 1413 

Tables TRESTLE TABLE 851 

Tables Trestle Table 663 

Tables TRI-COLOR CHESS TABLE 1062 

Tables TRIANGULAR TABLE 1468 

Tables Work table 172 

Wardrobe Armoire 535 

Wardrobe Handsome Wardrobe 403 

Wardrobe OPEN WARDROBE 1391 

Wardrobe Wardrobe 1367 

Wardrobe Wardrobe 182 
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Category Description Part Page 
 

 
Cupboard 

 
18TH-CENTURY HANGING CUPBOARD 

 
791 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ADIRONDACK CHAIR 1302 

Shelves ADJUSTABLE PLANT SHELVES 1618 

Outdoor ARBOR BENCH 1042 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARMCHAIR 1654 

Wardrobe Armoire 535 

Hobbies ARTIST EASEL 1471 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARTS AND CRAFTS CHAIR 1306 

Bookcase Arts and Crfats bookcase 1507 

Tables BABY CHANGING TABLE 1484 

Chests Bachelor's Chest/linen Press 804 

Shop Bandsaw box 1278 

Clocks Banjo wall clock 277 

Miscellaneous BARBECUE TROLLEY 1007 

Bookcase Barrister bookcases 1490 

Outdoor BASIC BOARD FENCE 1021 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Bassinet 115 

Cabinets Bathroom Cabinet 445 

Mirrors BATHROOM MIRROR 1004 

Shelves BATHROOM SHELF 1317 

Racks, Stands BATHROOM TOWEL RACK 1276 

Tables Bedside table 280 

Tables BEDSIDE TABLE 1341 

Outdoor Bench seat 1284 

Boxes BENTWOOD BOX WITH SNAP-FIT LID 932 

Boxes Bentwood boxes 823 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Biplane 633 

Outdoor BIRDHOUSE 1496 

Chests Blanket Chest 529 

Bookcase BOOKCASE 948 

Bookcase BOOKCASE 1129 

Bookcases Bookcase cabinet 148 

Miscellaneous Bookends 165 

Shelves Bookshelf 468 

Boxes BOX WITH RAISED PANELS 866 

Shelves Bracket Shelf 465 

Boxes BREAD BOX 1512 

Desks Built-in desk 157 

Beds Built-in double decker 129 

Miscellaneous Bulletin board or chalkboard 152 

Miscellaneous Bungalow mailbox 1515 

Beds BUNK BEDS 1120 

Racks, Stands BUTCHER BLOCK MICROWAVE OVEN STAND 1643 

Cabinets Byrdcliffe cabinet 1518 

Cabinets CABINET BATHROOM 1013 

Miscellaneous CANDELABRA 1603 
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Boxes Candle box 819 

Racks, Stands CANDLE STANDS 1632 

Miscellaneous CAPPUCINO BAR 1078 

Beds Captain’s trundle bed 289 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cart and bookcase 232 

Kitchen Carved Fruit Bowl 38 

Boxes Cassette Box 519 

Miscellaneous Cassette holder 1282 

Bookcase CHAIRSIDE BOOKCASE 1651 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Charming pine rocking horse 299 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Chattahoochee chair 1269 

Boxes Checker box 216 

Miscellaneous Cheese and wine cart 312 

Tables CHERRY END TABLE 1401 

Tables Chess Table 826 

Tables Chessboard game table 319 

Chests Chest for stationery or art materials 205 

Chests Chifforobe 190 

Chests CHILD’S ARMOIRE 1090 

Beds CHILD’S BED 1125 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Bench 574 

Bookcases Child’s bookrack and stool 336 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Chair 587 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S CRADLE 1458 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S EASEL 1449 

Chests Child’s footlocker 328 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Child’s Wagon 649 

Outdoor Children's play structure 1206 

Miscellaneous CHILDREN’S BUNKHOUSE LOFT 1055 

Miscellaneous CHINA HUNT 1097 

Cabinets CHINA HUTCH 1081 

Boxes CHIP BOX 899 

Mirrors CHIPPENDALE MIRROR 870 

Holiday CHRISTMAS ORNAMENTS 1447 

Chairs, Benches, Stools CLASIC ROCKER 1521 

Shop Classic Bow Saw 32 

Racks, Stands CLOTHES RACK 1338 

Racks, Stands Clothes tree 150 

Tables COFFEE TABLE 1457 

Tables COFFEE TABLE 1565 

Desks Colonial desk with bookrack 339 

Racks, Stands Colonial Washstand Circa 1760 656 

Outdoor Combination slide, seesaw and ladder 263 

Outdoor Compact picnic group 344 

Desks Compact writing desk 347 

Office COMPUTER WORKSTATION 1541 

Tables CONCORD TABLE 1461 

Tables CONCORD TABLE 1351 

Tables CONSOLE TABLE 1571 

Clocks Contemporary Hall Clock 351 

Cabinets CORNER CABINET 954 
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Cabinets CORNER CABINET 978 

Chests CORNER CUPBOARD 1355 

Cabinets CORNER DISPLAY CABINET 1086 

Racks, Stands CORNER UMBRELLA STAND 1621 

Desks Corner/ Bookcase Desk 360 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Counterbalance Horse Toy 75 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Country Chair 561 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cradle 494 

Desks CRAFTY COMPUTER DESK 1071 

Office CREDENZA 1591 

Beds Crib 116 

Kitchen Cutting board 1280 

Kitchen CUTTING BOARD 1623 

Deck DECK 936 

Chairs, Benches, Stools DECK BENCH 941 

Tables Decorative Bookshelf Table 368 

Cupboard DIMINUTIVE DISH CUPBOARD 780 

Tables DINING TABLE 1406 

Cabinets Display cabinet 193 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET 1584 

Cabinets Display cabinet 439 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET 924 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET 1499 

Desks Divider unit with Desk 374 

Chests DOCUMENT CHEST 915 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Doll house 211 

Tables Dough Box End Table 380 

Mirrors Dovetail Mirror 455 

Mirrors Dressing Mirror 513 

Shop Drill press table 1198 

Tables Drop leaf table 1256 

Tables DROP TABLE 1670 

Miscellaneous DRYING RACK 891 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Dump Truck 624 

Tables Durable Butcher Block Table 383 

Bookcase EARLY AMERICAN BOOKCASE 1423 

Tables Early Nineteenth- Century Harvest Table 741 

Kid's Stuff, Toys EARTH MOVER 1110 

Cabinets Eighteenth-Century Chimney Cabinet 798 

Chests Eighteenth-Century Dower Chest 768 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Oval Tavern Table 701 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Pembroke Table 694 

Tables END TABLE 1668 

Miscellaneous Entertainment center 266 

Tables Farm Table 567 

Tables FEDERAL INLAID TABLE 747 

Racks, Stands Figured oak stand 862 

Chests FILE CHEST 1025 

Mantle FIRE PLACE MANTLE 1029 

Lamps FLOOR LAMP 1549 

Beds Foldaway Bed/Storage Unit 389 
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Kid's Stuff, Toys Folding playhouse 218 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Folding stool 143 

Miscellaneous FOLDING TRAY 1678 

Boxes Folk Art Pipe Box 101 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Foot Stool 593 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOOTSTOOL 846 

Kid's Stuff, Toys FORT PLAYHOUSE 1202 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOUR-BOARD BENCH 831 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Front-end Loader 619 

Tables Functional Occasional Table 397 

Garage GARAGE 1036 

Outdoor GARDEN COMPOST BIN 1335 

Outdoor GARDEN SCREEN FENCE 1047 

Outdoor Garden swing 1186 

Outdoor GARDEN WORK BENCH 1271 

Outdoor GARDENING BENCH 1636 

Tables GATELEG TABLE 1675 

Tables Gateleg Table 553 

Shelves Gilded Scroll Shelf 43 

Racks, Stands Globe stand 1190 

Desks Greek key desk 1264 

Outdoor GROWING RACK 1326 

Mirrors Hall Mirror 450 

Racks, Stands HALL TREE 1630 

Wardrobe Handsome Wardrobe 403 

Racks, Stands HANGING WINE GLASS RACK 1615 

Beds HEADBOARD 1372 

Kitchen Heart-Shaped Cheese Board 7 

Boxes Heart-Shaped Puzzle Box 51 

Tables HEPPLEWHITE-STYLE END TABLE 882 

Racks, Stands HERB DRYING RACK 1465 

Kid's Stuff, Toys High bar 243 

Chairs, Benches, Stools High chair 120 

Chests High Chest 735 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Hockey table 220 

Office Home Office 411 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Indoor outdoor slide 227 

Boxes JEWELRY BOX 728 

Boxes Jewelry box 1375 

Cabinets Jewelry Cabinet 505 

Bookcase JOINTED HARDWOOD BOOKCASE 1418 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Jumping Jack 599 

Beds Junior bed with headboard 138 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Junior chair or high stool 180 

Chairs, Benches, Stools KENTUKY CHAIR 1315 

Racks, Stands KEY RACK 858 

Cabinets KITCHEN BASE CABINET 1395 

Desks Kneehole desk 155 

Boxes Ladder box 230 

Boxes Laminated Jewelry Box 105 

Boxes Laminated Keepsake Box 11 
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Racks, Stands Lamp Stand 544 

Miscellaneous LAP TRAY AND COASTERS 1640 

Chests Late Eighteenth-Century Welsh Dresser 811 

Miscellaneous Leg exerciser 217 

Office Letter tray 166 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Liar’s Bench 549 

Tables Library/Writing Table 723 

Desks Lightweight Desk 421 

Boxes Little Boxes 500 

Chests Low chest 185 

Chests Low chest 185 

Shop Lumber cut-off stand 1194 

Racks, Stands MAGAZINE RACK 1597 

Racks, Stands Magazine Rack 168 

Racks, Stands MAGAZINE RACK 490 

Tables Magazine Table 424 

Outdoor MAIL BOX STAND 1293 

Tables MARBLE-TOP ART DECO TABLE 714 

Mirrors Marquetry Mirror 109 

Office Matching Letter Opener and Desk Set 24 

Clocks Miniature Mantle Clock 16 

Cabinets Mobile file cabinet 1251 

Bookcases Modular Bookcase 146 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Morris Chair 1169 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Motion and balance toy 208 

Clocks Nautical Clock and Weather Station 62 

Tables Nesting tables 1247 

Kitchen New England Pantry 707 

Tables Nineteenth-Century Butler's Tea Table 668 

Boxes Nineteenth-Century Dough Box 775 

Kitchen Nineteenth-Century Dry Sink 756 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Noise Machine 608 

Tables Oak dining table 1232 

Desks, Office OFFICE DESK 1577 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Old-Fashioned Push-Along Toys 83 

Wardrobe OPEN WARDROBE 1391 

Outdoor Outdoor cedar table and chairs 1213 

Outdoor Outdoor playhouse and Storage shed 233 

Outdoor Outdoor slide 257 

Outdoor Outdoor table and bench 1223 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Parallel bars 241 

Tables PARSONS TABLE 1657 

Shelves Peg Shelf 475 

Shelves PEGGED DISPLAY SHELF 903 

Beds PENCIL BED 1378 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pickin’ Chicken 603 

Outdoor PICNIC TABLE 1288 

Tables PICNIC TABLE 1268 

Miscellaneous PICTURE FRAMES 1144 

Chests PINE BLANKET CHEST 1347 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Ping pong table 222 
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Miscellaneous PLANT DISPLAY 1606 

Shelves PLANT SHELF 1681 

Racks, Stands PLANT STAND 1628 

Desks Plantation Desk 685 

Outdoor PLANTER BENCH 1270 

Outdoor PLANTER BOX 1272 

Racks, Stands Plate rack 479 

Tables Play and work table 170 

Play Houses PLAY HOUSE 960 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Play pen 123 

Tables Play table 215 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pleasure Boat 629 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Plywood chair 176 

Desks PLYWOOD DESK 1437 

Outdoor PORCH SWING 1332 

Beds Portable crib 117 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Puppet theater 225 

Kid's Stuff, Toys PUZZLES 1451 

Tables Queen Ann side table 1242 

Racks, Stands Quilt Rack 485 

Racks, Stands QUILT RACK 1387 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Race Cars 614 

Miscellaneous Radiator enclosure 144 

Miscellaneous Raised Letter Address Plaque 67 

Tables READING TABLE 1665 

Boxes RECIPE BOX 1600 

Miscellaneous Record storage 203 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rock’n rowboat 261 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rocking boat 237 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Rocking chair 178 

Kid's Stuff, Toys ROCKING HORSE 1444 

Desks ROLLTOP DESK 1430 

Miscellaneous ROOF FRAMING 1031 

Shop ROUTER CADDY 1463 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sand box 254 

Miscellaneous SERVING TRAY 1067 

Boxes Sewing Box 524 

Boxes SHADOW BOX 922 

Chests SHAKER SMALL CHEST OF DRAWERS 761 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE 1294 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE 1530 

Clocks Shaker wall clock 1260 

Mirrors SHAKER-STYLE MIRROR 838 

Tables SHAKER-STYLE PEDESTAL STAND 874 

Boxes SHAKER-STYLE WOODBOX 1102 

Sheds SHED 969 

Shelves Shelves 1182 

Tables SHERATON-STYLE TABLE 911 

Racks, Stands Shoe rack 154 

Lamps SHOJI LAMP 1625 

Tables SIDE TABLE 1556 
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Tables SIDE TABLE 1154 

Tables SIDE TABLE WITH CURLY MAPLE DRAWER 842 

Chests SIX-DRAWER CHEST 895 

Boxes SIX-WOOD BOX 927 

Desks SLANT–LID DESK ON FRAME 674 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sled 644 

Shelves SMALL BOX SHELF 1320 

Boxes SMALL BOXES 1017 

Tables Small round table 169 

Racks, Stands SPORTSMAN’S RACK 1648 

Beds Stacking beds 125 

Kid's Stuff, Toys STAKE TRUCK 1113 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Standard chair 174 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Standard construction blocks 209 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Steam Train 639 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Step stool 177 

Racks, Stands STEPLADDER PLANT STAND 1634 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Stool 171 

Outdoor STORAGE AND TRASH CAN BIN 1273 

Cabinets Storage cabinet 198 

Cabinets Storage cabinet 1177 

Sheds STORAGE SHED 1274 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swing and trapeze 247 

Office Swing, ladder and seesaw 249 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swivel-Head Duck Decoy 19 

Tables TABLE AND BENCH SET 983 

Desks TABLETOP DESK 907 

Chests Tansu chest 1174 

Tables TAVERN TABLE 1164 

Cabinets Tea Cabinet 432 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Teddy Bear Bank 309 

Chests TEN-DRAWER CHEST 854 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Three-way lader 252 

Tables Tilt Top Table 579 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toboggan 239 

Boxes TOY BOX 1117 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TOY CARS 1455 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toy chest and bench 201 

Bookcase TRADITIONAL BOOKCASE 1134 

Miscellaneous TRADITIONAL ENTERTAINMENT CENTER 1138 

Kitchen Traditional Springerle Board 56 

Miscellaneous Tray 142 

Tables Tray table 282 

Tables TRESTLE COFFEE TABLE 1413 

Tables TRESTLE TABLE 851 

Tables Trestle Table 663 

Tables TRI-COLOR CHESS TABLE 1062 

Tables TRIANGULAR TABLE 1468 

Kitchen TRIVETS 1609 

Beds Trundle bed 134 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TUGBOAT 1453 
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Boxes Turned and Pierced Potpourri Box 2 

Kitchen Turned Salt and Pepper Mills 90 

Miscellaneous TV RISER 834 

Cabinets TV/DVD CABINET 1344 

Beds TWIN BED 1662 

Chests TWO-DRAWER CHEST 887 

Desks Typewriter desk 161 

Kitchen UTENSIL HOLDER 1627 

Outdoor UTILITY SCREEN 1275 

Kid's Stuff, Toys WADDLING DUCK 1442 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Wagon 245 

Boxes WALL BOX 878 

Clocks Wall Clock 460 

Shelves WALL DESK AND TV SHELF 1324 

Wardrobe Wardrobe 1367 

Wardrobe Wardrobe 182 

Chests Wardrobes, chests 196 

Miscellaneous Wastebasket 167 

Miscellaneous WATCH KEEP 1612 

Racks, Stands WINE BOTTLE RACK 1638 

Racks, Stands WINE RACK 1002 

Shop WORK BENCH 945 

Tables Work table 172 

Shop WORKBENCH 1672 
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Category Description Part Page 
 

 
Boxes 

 
Turned and Pierced Potpourri Box 

 
2 

Kitchen Heart-Shaped Cheese Board 7 

Boxes Laminated Keepsake Box 11 

Clocks Miniature Mantle Clock 16 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swivel-Head Duck Decoy 19 

Office Matching Letter Opener and Desk Set 24 

Shop Classic Bow Saw 32 

Kitchen Carved Fruit Bowl 38 

Shelves Gilded Scroll Shelf 43 

Boxes Heart-Shaped Puzzle Box 51 

Kitchen Traditional Springerle Board 56 

Clocks Nautical Clock and Weather Station 62 

Miscellaneous Raised Letter Address Plaque 67 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Counterbalance Horse Toy 75 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Old-Fashioned Push-Along Toys 83 

Kitchen Turned Salt and Pepper Mills 90 

Boxes Folk Art Pipe Box 101 

Boxes Laminated Jewelry Box 105 

Mirrors Marquetry Mirror 109 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Bassinet 115 

Beds Crib 116 

Beds Portable crib 117 

Chairs, Benches, Stools High chair 120 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Play pen 123 

Beds Stacking beds 125 

Beds Built-in double decker 129 

Beds Trundle bed 134 

Beds Junior bed with headboard 138 

Miscellaneous Tray 142 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Folding stool 143 

Miscellaneous Radiator enclosure 144 

Bookcases Modular Bookcase 146 

Bookcases Bookcase cabinet 148 

Racks, Stands Clothes tree 150 

Miscellaneous Bulletin board or chalkboard 152 

Racks, Stands Shoe rack 154 

Desks Kneehole desk 155 

Desks Built-in desk 157 

Desks Typewriter desk 161 

Miscellaneous Bookends 165 

Office Letter tray 166 

Miscellaneous Wastebasket 167 

Racks, Stands Magazine Rack 168 

Tables Small round table 169 

Tables Play and work table 170 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Stool 171 
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Tables Work table 172 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Standard chair 174 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Plywood chair 176 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Step stool 177 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Rocking chair 178 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Junior chair or high stool 180 

Wardrobe Wardrobe 182 

Chests Low chest 185 

Chests Low chest 185 

Chests Chifforobe 190 

Cabinets Display cabinet 193 

Chests Wardrobes, chests 196 

Cabinets Storage cabinet 198 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toy chest and bench 201 

Miscellaneous Record storage 203 

Chests Chest for stationery or art materials 205 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Motion and balance toy 208 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Standard construction blocks 209 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Doll house 211 

Tables Play table 215 

Boxes Checker box 216 

Miscellaneous Leg exerciser 217 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Folding playhouse 218 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Hockey table 220 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Ping pong table 222 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Puppet theater 225 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Indoor outdoor slide 227 

Boxes Ladder box 230 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cart and bookcase 232 

Outdoor Outdoor playhouse and Storage shed 233 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rocking boat 237 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toboggan 239 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Parallel bars 241 

Kid's Stuff, Toys High bar 243 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Wagon 245 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swing and trapeze 247 

Office Swing, ladder and seesaw 249 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Three-way lader 252 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sand box 254 

Outdoor Outdoor slide 257 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rock’n rowboat 261 

Outdoor Combination slide, seesaw and ladder 263 

Miscellaneous Entertainment center 266 

Clocks Banjo wall clock 277 

Tables Bedside table 280 

Tables Tray table 282 

Beds Captain’s trundle bed 289 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Charming pine rocking horse 299 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Teddy Bear Bank 309 

Miscellaneous Cheese and wine cart 312 

Tables Chessboard game table 319 

https://d0wnload.link/plans


Woodworking-Plans-1600-Pages.pdf -  Index by Page Number - Page 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Chests Child’s footlocker 328 

Bookcases Child’s bookrack and stool 336 

Desks Colonial desk with bookrack 339 

Outdoor Compact picnic group 344 

Desks Compact writing desk 347 

Clocks Contemporary Hall Clock 351 

Desks Corner/ Bookcase Desk 360 

Tables Decorative Bookshelf Table 368 

Desks Divider unit with Desk 374 

Tables Dough Box End Table 380 

Tables Durable Butcher Block Table 383 

Beds Foldaway Bed/Storage Unit 389 

Tables Functional Occasional Table 397 

Wardrobe Handsome Wardrobe 403 

Office Home Office 411 

Desks Lightweight Desk 421 

Tables Magazine Table 424 

Cabinets Tea Cabinet 432 

Cabinets Display cabinet 439 

Cabinets Bathroom Cabinet 445 

Mirrors Hall Mirror 450 

Mirrors Dovetail Mirror 455 

Clocks Wall Clock 460 

Shelves Bracket Shelf 465 

Shelves Bookshelf 468 

Shelves Peg Shelf 475 

Racks, Stands Plate rack 479 

Racks, Stands Quilt Rack 485 

Racks, Stands MAGAZINE RACK 490 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cradle 494 

Boxes Little Boxes 500 

Cabinets Jewelry Cabinet 505 

Mirrors Dressing Mirror 513 

Boxes Cassette Box 519 

Boxes Sewing Box 524 

Chests Blanket Chest 529 

Wardrobe Armoire 535 

Racks, Stands Lamp Stand 544 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Liar’s Bench 549 

Tables Gateleg Table 553 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Country Chair 561 

Tables Farm Table 567 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Bench 574 

Tables Tilt Top Table 579 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Chair 587 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Foot Stool 593 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Jumping Jack 599 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pickin’ Chicken 603 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Noise Machine 608 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Race Cars 614 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Front-end Loader 619 
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Kid's Stuff, Toys Dump Truck 624 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pleasure Boat 629 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Biplane 633 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Steam Train 639 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sled 644 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Child’s Wagon 649 

Racks, Stands Colonial Washstand Circa 1760 656 

Tables Trestle Table 663 

Tables Nineteenth-Century Butler's Tea Table 668 

Desks SLANT–LID DESK ON FRAME 674 

Desks Plantation Desk 685 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Pembroke Table 694 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Oval Tavern Table 701 

Kitchen New England Pantry 707 

Tables MARBLE-TOP ART DECO TABLE 714 

Tables Library/Writing Table 723 

Boxes JEWELRY BOX 728 

Chests High Chest 735 

Tables Early Nineteenth- Century Harvest Table 741 

Tables FEDERAL INLAID TABLE 747 

Kitchen Nineteenth-Century Dry Sink 756 

Chests SHAKER SMALL CHEST OF DRAWERS 761 

Chests Eighteenth-Century Dower Chest 768 

Boxes Nineteenth-Century Dough Box 775 

Cupboard DIMINUTIVE DISH CUPBOARD 780 

Cupboard 18TH-CENTURY HANGING CUPBOARD 791 

Cabinets Eighteenth-Century Chimney Cabinet 798 

Chests Bachelor's Chest/linen Press 804 

Chests Late Eighteenth-Century Welsh Dresser 811 

Boxes Candle box 819 

Boxes Bentwood boxes 823 

Tables Chess Table 826 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOUR-BOARD BENCH 831 

Miscellaneous TV RISER 834 

Mirrors SHAKER-STYLE MIRROR 838 

Tables SIDE TABLE WITH CURLY MAPLE DRAWER 842 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOOTSTOOL 846 

Tables TRESTLE TABLE 851 

Chests TEN-DRAWER CHEST 854 

Racks, Stands KEY RACK 858 

Racks, Stands Figured oak stand 862 

Boxes BOX WITH RAISED PANELS 866 

Mirrors CHIPPENDALE MIRROR 870 

Tables SHAKER-STYLE PEDESTAL STAND 874 

Boxes WALL BOX 878 

Tables HEPPLEWHITE-STYLE END TABLE 882 

Chests TWO-DRAWER CHEST 887 

Miscellaneous DRYING RACK 891 

Chests SIX-DRAWER CHEST 895 

Boxes CHIP BOX 899 

Shelves PEGGED DISPLAY SHELF 903 
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Desks TABLETOP DESK 907 

Tables SHERATON-STYLE TABLE 911 

Chests DOCUMENT CHEST 915 

Boxes SHADOW BOX 922 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET 924 

Boxes SIX-WOOD BOX 927 

Boxes BENTWOOD BOX WITH SNAP-FIT LID 932 

Deck DECK 936 

Chairs, Benches, Stools DECK BENCH 941 

Shop WORK BENCH 945 

Bookcase BOOKCASE 948 

Cabinets CORNER CABINET 954 

Play Houses PLAY HOUSE 960 

Sheds SHED 969 

Cabinets CORNER CABINET 978 

Tables TABLE AND BENCH SET 983 

Racks, Stands WINE RACK 1002 

Mirrors BATHROOM MIRROR 1004 

Miscellaneous BARBECUE TROLLEY 1007 

Cabinets CABINET BATHROOM 1013 

Boxes SMALL BOXES 1017 

Outdoor BASIC BOARD FENCE 1021 

Chests FILE CHEST 1025 

Mantle FIRE PLACE MANTLE 1029 

Miscellaneous ROOF FRAMING 1031 

Garage GARAGE 1036 

Outdoor ARBOR BENCH 1042 

Outdoor GARDEN SCREEN FENCE 1047 

Miscellaneous CHILDREN’S BUNKHOUSE LOFT 1055 

Tables TRI-COLOR CHESS TABLE 1062 

Miscellaneous SERVING TRAY 1067 

Desks CRAFTY COMPUTER DESK 1071 

Miscellaneous CAPPUCINO BAR 1078 

Cabinets CHINA HUTCH 1081 

Cabinets CORNER DISPLAY CABINET 1086 

Chests CHILD’S ARMOIRE 1090 

Miscellaneous CHINA HUNT 1097 

Boxes SHAKER-STYLE WOODBOX 1102 

Kid's Stuff, Toys EARTH MOVER 1110 

Kid's Stuff, Toys STAKE TRUCK 1113 

Boxes TOY BOX 1117 

Beds BUNK BEDS 1120 

Beds CHILD’S BED 1125 

Bookcase BOOKCASE 1129 

Bookcase TRADITIONAL BOOKCASE 1134 

Miscellaneous TRADITIONAL ENTERTAINMENT CENTER 1138 

Miscellaneous PICTURE FRAMES 1144 

Tables SIDE TABLE 1154 

Tables TAVERN TABLE 1164 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Morris Chair 1169 

Chests Tansu chest 1174 
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Cabinets Storage cabinet 1177 

Shelves Shelves 1182 

Outdoor Garden swing 1186 

Racks, Stands Globe stand 1190 

Shop Lumber cut-off stand 1194 

Shop Drill press table 1198 

Kid's Stuff, Toys FORT PLAYHOUSE 1202 

Outdoor Children's play structure 1206 

Outdoor Outdoor cedar table and chairs 1213 

Outdoor Outdoor table and bench 1223 

Tables Oak dining table 1232 

Tables Queen Ann side table 1242 

Tables Nesting tables 1247 

Cabinets Mobile file cabinet 1251 

Tables Drop leaf table 1256 

Clocks Shaker wall clock 1260 

Desks Greek key desk 1264 

Tables PICNIC TABLE 1268 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Chattahoochee chair 1269 

Outdoor PLANTER BENCH 1270 

Outdoor GARDEN WORK BENCH 1271 

Outdoor PLANTER BOX 1272 

Outdoor STORAGE AND TRASH CAN BIN 1273 

Sheds STORAGE SHED 1274 

Outdoor UTILITY SCREEN 1275 

Racks, Stands BATHROOM TOWEL RACK 1276 

Shop Bandsaw box 1278 

Kitchen Cutting board 1280 

Miscellaneous Cassette holder 1282 

Outdoor Bench seat 1284 

Outdoor PICNIC TABLE 1288 

Outdoor MAIL BOX STAND 1293 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE 1294 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ADIRONDACK CHAIR 1302 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARTS AND CRAFTS CHAIR 1306 

Chairs, Benches, Stools KENTUKY CHAIR 1315 

Shelves BATHROOM SHELF 1317 

Shelves SMALL BOX SHELF 1320 

Shelves WALL DESK AND TV SHELF 1324 

Outdoor GROWING RACK 1326 

Outdoor PORCH SWING 1332 

Outdoor GARDEN COMPOST BIN 1335 

Racks, Stands CLOTHES RACK 1338 

Tables BEDSIDE TABLE 1341 

Cabinets TV/DVD CABINET 1344 

Chests PINE BLANKET CHEST 1347 

Tables CONCORD TABLE 1351 

Chests CORNER CUPBOARD 1355 

Wardrobe Wardrobe 1367 

Beds HEADBOARD 1372 

Boxes Jewelry box 1375 
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Beds PENCIL BED 1378 

Racks, Stands QUILT RACK 1387 

Wardrobe OPEN WARDROBE 1391 

Cabinets KITCHEN BASE CABINET 1395 

Tables CHERRY END TABLE 1401 

Tables DINING TABLE 1406 

Tables TRESTLE COFFEE TABLE 1413 

Bookcase JOINTED HARDWOOD BOOKCASE 1418 

Bookcase EARLY AMERICAN BOOKCASE 1423 

Desks ROLLTOP DESK 1430 

Desks PLYWOOD DESK 1437 

Kid's Stuff, Toys WADDLING DUCK 1442 

Kid's Stuff, Toys ROCKING HORSE 1444 

Holiday CHRISTMAS ORNAMENTS 1447 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S EASEL 1449 

Kid's Stuff, Toys PUZZLES 1451 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TUGBOAT 1453 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TOY CARS 1455 

Tables COFFEE TABLE 1457 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S CRADLE 1458 

Tables CONCORD TABLE 1461 

Shop ROUTER CADDY 1463 

Racks, Stands HERB DRYING RACK 1465 

Tables TRIANGULAR TABLE 1468 

Hobbies ARTIST EASEL 1471 

Tables BABY CHANGING TABLE 1484 

Bookcase Barrister bookcases 1490 

Outdoor BIRDHOUSE 1496 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET 1499 

Bookcase Arts and Crfats bookcase 1507 

Boxes BREAD BOX 1512 

Miscellaneous Bungalow mailbox 1515 

Cabinets Byrdcliffe cabinet 1518 

Chairs, Benches, Stools CLASIC ROCKER 1521 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE 1530 

Office COMPUTER WORKSTATION 1541 

Lamps FLOOR LAMP 1549 

Tables SIDE TABLE 1556 

Tables COFFEE TABLE 1565 

Tables CONSOLE TABLE 1571 

Desks, Office OFFICE DESK 1577 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET 1584 

Office CREDENZA 1591 

Racks, Stands MAGAZINE RACK 1597 

Boxes RECIPE BOX 1600 

Miscellaneous CANDELABRA 1603 

Miscellaneous PLANT DISPLAY 1606 

Kitchen TRIVETS 1609 

Miscellaneous WATCH KEEP 1612 

Racks, Stands HANGING WINE GLASS RACK 1615 

Shelves ADJUSTABLE PLANT SHELVES 1618 
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Racks, Stands CORNER UMBRELLA STAND 1621 

Kitchen CUTTING BOARD 1623 

Lamps SHOJI LAMP 1625 

Kitchen UTENSIL HOLDER 1627 

Racks, Stands PLANT STAND 1628 

Racks, Stands HALL TREE 1630 

Racks, Stands CANDLE STANDS 1632 

Racks, Stands STEPLADDER PLANT STAND 1634 

Outdoor GARDENING BENCH 1636 

Racks, Stands WINE BOTTLE RACK 1638 

Miscellaneous LAP TRAY AND COASTERS 1640 

Racks, Stands BUTCHER BLOCK MICROWAVE OVEN STAND 1643 

Racks, Stands SPORTSMAN’S RACK 1648 

Bookcase CHAIRSIDE BOOKCASE 1651 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARMCHAIR 1654 

Tables PARSONS TABLE 1657 

Beds TWIN BED 1662 

Tables READING TABLE 1665 

Tables END TABLE 1668 

Tables DROP TABLE 1670 

Shop WORKBENCH 1672 

Tables GATELEG TABLE 1675 

Miscellaneous FOLDING TRAY 1678 

Shelves PLANT SHELF 1681 
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Woodworking Plans - Parts 1 & 2 – Index by 
Category 

Category Description Part Page 
 

 
Beds 

 
Built-in double decker 

 
Part 2 

 
131 

Beds BUNK BEDS Part 1 305 

Beds Captain’s trundle bed Part 2 291 

Beds CHILD’S BED Part 1 310 

Beds Crib Part 2 118 

Beds Foldaway Bed/Storage Unit Part 2 388 

Beds HEADBOARD Part 1 457 

Beds Junior bed Part 2 140 

Beds PENCIL BED Part 1 463 

Beds Portable crib Part 2 119 

Beds Stacking beds Part 2 127 

Beds Trundle bed Part 2 135 

Beds TWIN BED Part 1 730 

Bookcase BOOKCASE Part 1 133 

Bookcase BOOKCASE Part 1 314 

Bookcase CHAIRSIDE BOOKCASE Part 1 719 

Bookcase EARLY AMERICAN BOOKCASE Part 1 508 

Bookcase JOINTED HARDWOOD BOOKCASE Part 1 503 

Bookcase TRADITIONAL BOOKCASE Part 1 319 

Bookcases Bookcase cabinet Part 2 150 

Bookcases Child’s bookrack and stool Part 2 335 

Bookcases Modular Bookcase Part 2 148 

Boxes BANDSAW BOX Part 1 368 

Boxes BENTWOOD BOX WITH SNAP-FIT LID Part 1 `117 

Boxes BENTWOOD BOXES WITH TURNED AND CARVED LIDS Part 1 8 

Boxes BOX Part 1 4 

Boxes BOX WITH RAISED PANELS Part 1 51 

Boxes BREAD BOX Part 1 586 

Boxes Cassette Box Part 2 518 

Boxes Checker box Part 2 218 

Boxes CHIP BOX Part 1 84 

Boxes Folk Art Pipe Box Part 2 103 

Boxes Heart-Shaped Puzzle Box Part 2 53 

Boxes JEWELRY BOX Part 1 460 

Boxes Ladder box Part 2 232 

Boxes Laminated Jewelry Box Part 2 107 

Boxes Laminated Keepsake Box Part 2 13 

Boxes Little Boxes Part 2 499 

Boxes Nineteenth-Century Dough Box Part 2 773 

Boxes RECIPE BOX Part 1 668 

Boxes Sewing Box Part 2 523 

Boxes SHADOW BOX Part 1 106 

Boxes SHAKER-STYLE WOODBOX Part 1 287 

Boxes SIX-WOOD BOX Part 1 112 

Boxes SMALL BOXES Part 1 202 

Boxes TOY BOX Part 1 302 
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Boxes Turned and Pierced Potpourri Box Part 2 4 

Boxes WALL BOX Part 1 63 

Cabinets Bathroom Cabinet Part 2 444 

Cabinets CABINET BATHROOM Part 1 198 

Cabinets CHINA HUTCH Part 1 266 

Cabinets CORNER CABINET Part 1 139 

Cabinets CORNER CABINET Part 1 163 

Cabinets CORNER DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 271 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 578 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 652 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 109 

Cabinets Display cabinet Part 2 438 

Cabinets Display cabinet Part 2 195 

Cabinets Eighteenth-Century Chimney Cabinet Part 2 797 

Cabinets Jewelry Cabinet Part 2 504 

Cabinets KITCHEN BASE CABINET Part 1 480 

Cabinets Storage cabinet Part 2 200 

Cabinets Tea Cabinet Part 2 431 

Cabinets TV/DVD CABINET Part 1 434 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ADIRONDACK CHAIR Part 1 392 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARMCHAIR Part 1 722 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARTS AND CRAFTS CHAIR Part 1 396 

Chairs, Benches, Stools BENCH SEAT Part 1 374 

Chairs, Benches, Stools CHATTAHOOCHEE CHAIR Part 1 359 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Bench Part 2 573 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Chair Part 2 586 

Chairs, Benches, Stools CLASIC ROCKER Part 1 589 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Country Chair Part 2 560 

Chairs, Benches, Stools DECK BENCH Part 1 126 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Foot Stool Part 2 592 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOOTSTOOL Part 1 31 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOUR-BOARD BENCH Part 1 16 

Chairs, Benches, Stools High chair Part 2 122 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Junior chair Part 2 182 

Chairs, Benches, Stools KENTUKY CHAIR Part 1 405 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Liar’s Bench Part 2 548 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Plywood chair Part 2 178 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Rocking chair Part 2 180 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Standard chair Part 2 176 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Stool Part 2 173 

Chests Bachelor's Chest/linen Press Part 2 803 

Chests Blanket Chest Part 2 528 

Chests Chest for stationery or art materials Part 2 207 

Chests Chifforobe Part 2 192 

Chests CHILD’S ARMOIRE Part 1 275 

Chests Child’s footlocker Part 2 327 

Chests CORNER CUPBOARD Part 1 445 

Chests DOCUMENT CHEST Part 1 100 

Chests Eighteenth-Century Dower Chest Part 2 767 

Chests FILE CHEST Part 1 210 

Chests High Chest Part 2 734 
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Chests JEWELRY CHEST Part 2 727 

Chests Late Eighteenth-Century Welsh Dresser Part 2 810 

Chests Low chest Part 2 187 

Chests PINE BLANKET CHEST Part 1 437 

Chests SHAKER SMALL CHEST OF DRAWERS Part 2 760 

Chests SIX-DRAWER CHEST Part 1 80 

Chests TEN-DRAWER CHEST Part 1 39 

Chests TWO-DRAWER CHEST Part 1 72 

Chests Wardrobes, chests Part 2 198 

Clocks Banjo wall clock Part 2 279 

Clocks Contemporary Hall Clock Part 2 350 

Clocks Miniature Mantle Clock Part 2 18 

Clocks Nautical Clock and Weather Station Part 2 64 

Clocks Wall Clock Part 2 459 

Cupboard 18TH-CENTURY HANGING CUPBOARD Part 2 790 

Cupboard DIMINUTIVE DISH CUPBOARD Part 2 779 

Deck DECK Part 1 121 

Desks Built-in desk Part 2 159 

Desks Colonial desk with bookrack Part 2 338 

Desks Compact writing desk Part 2 346 

Desks Corner/ Bookcase Desk Part 2 359 

Desks CRAFTY COMPUTER DESK Part 1 256 

Desks Divider unit with Desk Part 2 373 

Desks Kneehole desk Part 2 157 

Desks Lightweight Desk Part 2 420 

Desks Plantation Desk Part 2 684 

Desks PLYWOOD DESK Part 1 522 

Desks ROLLTOP DESK Part 1 515 

Desks SLANT–LID DESK ON FRAME Part 2 673 

Desks TABLETOP DESK Part 1 92 

Desks Typewriter desk Part 2 163 

Desks, Office OFFICE DESK Part 1 645 

Garage GARAGE Part 1 221 

Hobbies ARTIST EASEL Part 1 556 

Holiday CHRISTMAS ORNAMENTS Part 1 532 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Bassinet Part 2 117 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Bear Bank Part 2 1 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Biplane Part 2 632 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cart and bookcase Part 2 234 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S CRADLE Part 1 543 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S EASEL Part 1 534 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Child’s Wagon Part 2 648 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Counterbalance Horse Toy Part 2 77 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cradle Part 2 493 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Doll house Part 2 213 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Dump Truck Part 2 623 

Kid's Stuff, Toys EARTH MOVER Part 1 295 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Folding playhouse Part 2 220 

Kid's Stuff, Toys FORT PLAYHOUSE Part 1 354 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Front-end Loader Part 2 618 

Kid's Stuff, Toys High bar Part 2 245 
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Kid's Stuff, Toys Hockey table Part 2 222 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Indoor outdoor slide Part 2 229 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Jumping Jack Part 2 598 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Motion and balance toy Part 2 210 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Noise Machine Part 2 607 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Old-Fashioned Push-Along Toys Part 2 85 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Parallel bars Part 2 243 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pickin’ Chicken Part 2 602 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pine rocking horse Part 2 301 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Ping pong table Part 2 224 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Play pen Part 2 125 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pleasure Boat Part 2 628 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Puppet theater Part 2 227 

Kid's Stuff, Toys PUZZLES Part 1 536 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Race Cars Part 2 613 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rock’n rowboat Part 2 263 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rocking boat Part 2 239 

Kid's Stuff, Toys ROCKING HORSE Part 1 529 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sand box Part 2 257 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sled Part 2 643 

Kid's Stuff, Toys STAKE TRUCK Part 1 298 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Standard construction blocks Part 2 211 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Steam Train Part 2 638 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swing and trapeze Part 2 249 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swivel-Head Duck Decoy Part 2 21 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Teddy Bear Bank Part 1 380 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Three-way lader Part 2 256 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toboggan Part 2 241 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TOY CARS Part 1 540 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toy chest and bench Part 2 203 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TUGBOAT Part 1 538 

Kid's Stuff, Toys WADDLING DUCK Part 1 527 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Wagon Part 2 247 

Kitchen Carved Fruit Bowl Part 2 40 

Kitchen CUTTING BOARD Part 1 370 

Kitchen CUTTING BOARD Part 1 691 

Kitchen Heart-Shaped Cheese Board Part 2 9 

Kitchen New England Pantry Part 2 706 

Kitchen Nineteenth-Century Dry Sink Part 2 755 

Kitchen TRIVETS Part 1 677 

Kitchen Turned Salt and Pepper Mills Part 2 92 

Kitchen UTENSIL HOLDER Part 1 695 

Lamps FLOOR LAMP Part 1 617 

Lamps SHOJI LAMP Part 1 693 

Mantle FIRE PLACE MANTLE Part 1 214 

Mirrors BATHROOM MIRROR Part 1 189 

Mirrors CHIPPENDALE MIRROR Part 1 55 

Mirrors Dovetail Mirror Part 2 454 

Mirrors Dressing Mirror Part 2 512 

Mirrors Hall Mirror Part 2 449 

Mirrors Marquetry Mirror Part 2 111 
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Mirrors SHAKER-STYLE MIRROR Part 1 23 

Miscellaneous BARBECUE TROLLEY Part 1 192 

Miscellaneous Bookends Part 2 167 

Miscellaneous Bulletin board or chalkboard Part 2 154 

Miscellaneous CANDELABRA Part 1 671 

Miscellaneous CAPPUCINO BAR Part 1 263 

Miscellaneous CASSETTE HOLDER Part 1 372 

Miscellaneous Cheese and wine cart Part 2 311 

Miscellaneous CHILDREN’S BUNKHOUSE LOFT Part 1 240 

Miscellaneous CHINA HUNT Part 1 282 

Miscellaneous DRYING RACK Part 1 76 

Miscellaneous Entertainment center Part 2 268 

Miscellaneous FOLDING TRAY Part 1 746 

Miscellaneous LAP TRAY AND COASTERS Part 1 708 

Miscellaneous PICTURE FRAMES Part 1 328 

Miscellaneous PLANT DISPLAY Part 1 674 

Miscellaneous Radiator enclosure Part 2 146 

Miscellaneous Raised Letter Address Plaque Part 2 69 

Miscellaneous Record storage Part 2 205 

Miscellaneous ROOF FRAMING Part 1 216 

Miscellaneous SERVING TRAY Part 1 252 

Miscellaneous TRADITIONAL ENTERTAINMENT CENTER Part 1 323 

Miscellaneous Traditional Springerle Board Part 2 58 

Miscellaneous TV RISER Part 1 19 

Miscellaneous Wastebasket Part 2 169 

Miscellaneous WATCH KEEP Part 1 680 

Office COMPUTER WORKSTATION Part 1 609 

Office CREDENZA Part 1 659 

Office Home Office Part 2 410 

Office Letter tray Part 2 168 

Office Matching Letter Opener and Desk Set Part 2 26 

Outdoor ARBOR BENCH Part 1 227 

Outdoor BASIC BOARD FENCE Part 1 206 

Outdoor BIRDHOUSE Part 1 575 

Outdoor Combination slide, seesaw and ladder Part 2 265 

Outdoor Compact picnic group Part 2 343 

Outdoor GARDEN COMPOST BIN Part 1 425 

Outdoor GARDEN SCREEN FENCE Part 1 232 

Outdoor GARDEN WORK BENCH Part 1 361 

Outdoor GARDENING BENCH Part 1 704 

Outdoor GROWING RACK Part 1 416 

Outdoor MAIL BOX STAND Part 1 383 

Outdoor Outdoor slide Part 2 259 

Outdoor PICNIC TABLE Part 1 378 

Outdoor PLANTER BENCH Part 1 360 

Outdoor PLANTER BOX Part 1 362 

Outdoor PORCH SWING Part 1 422 

Outdoor STORAGE AND TRASH CAN BIN Part 1 363 

Outdoor UTILITY SCREEN Part 1 365 

Play Houses PLAY HOUSE Part 1 145 

Racks, Stands BATHROOM TOWEL RACK Part 1 366 
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Racks, Stands BUTCHER BLOCK MICROWAVE OVEN STAND Part 1 711 

Racks, Stands CANDLE STANDS Part 1 700 

Racks, Stands CLOTHES RACK Part 1 428 

Racks, Stands Clothes tree Part 2 152 

Racks, Stands Colonial Washstand Circa 1760 Part 2 655 

Racks, Stands CORNER UMBRELLA STAND Part 1 689 

Racks, Stands HALL TREE Part 1 698 

Racks, Stands HANGING WINE GLASS RACK Part 1 683 

Racks, Stands HERB DRYING RACK Part 1 550 

Racks, Stands KEY RACK Part 1 43 

Racks, Stands Lamp Stand Part 2 543 

Racks, Stands MAGAZINE RACK Part 1 665 

Racks, Stands Magazine Rack Part 2 489 

Racks, Stands MAGAZINE STAND Part 1 47 

Racks, Stands PLANT STAND Part 1 696 

Racks, Stands Plate rack Part 2 478 

Racks, Stands QUILT RACK Part 1 472 

Racks, Stands Quilt Rack Part 2 484 

Racks, Stands Shoe rack Part 2 156 

Racks, Stands SPORTSMAN’S RACK Part 1 716 

Racks, Stands STEPLADDER PLANT STAND Part 1 702 

Racks, Stands WINE BOTTLE RACK Part 1 706 

Racks, Stands WINE RACK Part 1 187 

Sheds SHED Part 1 154 

Sheds STORAGE SHED Part 1 363 

Shelves ADJUSTABLE PLANT SHELVES Part 1 686 

Shelves BATHROOM SHELF Part 1 407 

Shelves Bookshelf Part 2 467 

Shelves Bracket Shelf Part 2 464 

Shelves Gilded Scroll Shelf Part 2 45 

Shelves Peg Shelf Part 2 474 

Shelves PEGGED DISPLAY SHELF Part 1 88 

Shelves PLANT SHELF Part 1 749 

Shelves SMALL BOX SHELF Part 1 410 

Shelves WALL DESK AND TV SHELF Part 1 414 

Shop Classic Bow Saw Part 2 34 

Shop ROUTER CADDY Part 1 548 

Shop WORK BENCH Part 1 130 

Shop WORKBENCH Part 1 740 

Tables BABY CHANGING TABLE Part 1 569 

Tables BASIC TABLE Part 1 180 

Tables BEDSIDE TABLE Part 1 431 

Tables Bedside table Part 2 282 

Tables CHERRY END TABLE Part 1 485 

Tables Chessboard game table Part 2 318 

Tables COFFEE TABLE Part 1 633 

Tables COFFEE TABLE Part 1 542 

Tables CONCORD TABLE Part 1 546 

Tables CONCORD TABLE Part 1 441 

Tables CONSOLE TABLE Part 1 639 

Tables CROTCH-GRAINED CHESS TABLE Part 1 11 
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Tables Decorative Bookshelf Table Part 2 367 

Tables DINING TABLE Part 1 491 

Tables Dough Box End Table Part 2 379 

Tables DROP TABLE Part 1 738 

Tables Durable Butcher Block Table Part 2 382 

Tables Early Nineteenth- Century Harvest Table Part 2 740 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Oval Tavern Table Part 2 700 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Pembroke Table Part 2 693 

Tables END TABLE Part 1 736 

Tables Farm Table Part 2 566 

Tables FEDERAL INLAID TABLE Part 2 746 

Tables Functional Occasional Table Part 2 396 

Tables GATELEG TABLE Part 1 743 

Tables Gateleg Table Part 2 552 

Tables HEPPLEWHITE-STYLE END TABLE Part 1 67 

Tables Library/Writing Table Part 2 722 

Tables Magazine Table Part 2 423 

Tables MARBLE-TOP ART DECO TABLE Part 2 713 

Tables Nineteenth-Century Butler's Tea Table Part 2 667 

Tables PARSONS TABLE Part 1 725 

Tables PICNIC TABLE Part 1 358 

Tables Play and work table Part 2 172 

Tables Play table Part 2 217 

Tables READING TABLE Part 1 733 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE Part 1 598 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE Part 1 384 

Tables SHAKER-STYLE PEDESTAL STAND Part 1 58 

Tables SHERATON-STYLE TABLE Part 1 96 

Tables SIDE TABLE Part 1 624 

Tables SIDE TABLE Part 1 339 

Tables SIDE TABLE WITH CURLY MAPLE DRAWER Part 1 27 

Tables Small round table Part 2 171 

Tables TABLE AND BENCH SET Part 1 168 

Tables TAVERN TABLE Part 1 349 

Tables Tilt Top Table Part 2 578 

Tables Tray table Part 2 284 

Tables TRESTLE COFFEE TABLE Part 1 498 

Tables TRESTLE TABLE Part 1 36 

Tables Trestle Table Part 2 662 

Tables TRI-COLOR CHESS TABLE Part 1 247 

Tables TRIANGULAR TABLE Part 1 553 

Tables Work table Part 2 174 

Wardrobe Armoire Part 2 534 

Wardrobe Handsome Wardrobe Part 2 402 

Wardrobe OPEN WARDROBE Part 1 476 

Wardrobe Wardrobe Part 2 184 
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Cupboard 

 
18TH-CENTURY HANGING CUPBOARD 

 
Part 2 
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Chairs, Benches, Stools ADIRONDACK CHAIR Part 1 392 

Shelves ADJUSTABLE PLANT SHELVES Part 1 686 

Outdoor ARBOR BENCH Part 1 227 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARMCHAIR Part 1 722 

Wardrobe Armoire Part 2 534 

Hobbies ARTIST EASEL Part 1 556 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARTS AND CRAFTS CHAIR Part 1 396 

Tables BABY CHANGING TABLE Part 1 569 

Chests Bachelor's Chest/linen Press Part 2 803 

Boxes BANDSAW BOX Part 1 368 

Clocks Banjo wall clock Part 2 279 

Miscellaneous BARBECUE TROLLEY Part 1 192 

Outdoor BASIC BOARD FENCE Part 1 206 

Tables BASIC TABLE Part 1 180 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Bassinet Part 2 117 

Cabinets Bathroom Cabinet Part 2 444 

Mirrors BATHROOM MIRROR Part 1 189 

Shelves BATHROOM SHELF Part 1 407 

Racks, Stands BATHROOM TOWEL RACK Part 1 366 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Bear Bank Part 2 1 

Tables BEDSIDE TABLE Part 1 431 

Tables Bedside table Part 2 282 

Chairs, Benches, Stools BENCH SEAT Part 1 374 

Boxes BENTWOOD BOX WITH SNAP-FIT LID Part 1 `117 

Boxes BENTWOOD BOXES WITH TURNED AND CARVED LIDS Part 1 8 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Biplane Part 2 632 

Outdoor BIRDHOUSE Part 1 575 

Chests Blanket Chest Part 2 528 

Bookcase BOOKCASE Part 1 314 

Bookcase BOOKCASE Part 1 133 

Bookcases Bookcase cabinet Part 2 150 

Miscellaneous Bookends Part 2 167 

Shelves Bookshelf Part 2 467 

Boxes BOX Part 1 4 

Boxes BOX WITH RAISED PANELS Part 1 51 

Shelves Bracket Shelf Part 2 464 

Boxes BREAD BOX Part 1 586 

Desks Built-in desk Part 2 159 

Beds Built-in double decker Part 2 131 

Miscellaneous Bulletin board or chalkboard Part 2 154 

Beds BUNK BEDS Part 1 305 

Racks, Stands BUTCHER BLOCK MICROWAVE OVEN STAND Part 1 711 

Cabinets CABINET BATHROOM Part 1 198 

Miscellaneous CANDELABRA Part 1 671 

Racks, Stands CANDLE STANDS Part 1 700 
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Miscellaneous CAPPUCINO BAR Part 1 263 

Beds Captain’s trundle bed Part 2 291 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cart and bookcase Part 2 234 

Kitchen Carved Fruit Bowl Part 2 40 

Boxes Cassette Box Part 2 518 

Miscellaneous CASSETTE HOLDER Part 1 372 

Bookcase CHAIRSIDE BOOKCASE Part 1 719 

Chairs, Benches, Stools CHATTAHOOCHEE CHAIR Part 1 359 

Boxes Checker box Part 2 218 

Miscellaneous Cheese and wine cart Part 2 311 

Tables CHERRY END TABLE Part 1 485 

Tables Chessboard game table Part 2 318 

Chests Chest for stationery or art materials Part 2 207 

Chests Chifforobe Part 2 192 

Chests CHILD’S ARMOIRE Part 1 275 

Beds CHILD’S BED Part 1 310 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Bench Part 2 573 

Bookcases Child’s bookrack and stool Part 2 335 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Chair Part 2 586 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S CRADLE Part 1 543 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S EASEL Part 1 534 

Chests Child’s footlocker Part 2 327 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Child’s Wagon Part 2 648 

Miscellaneous CHILDREN’S BUNKHOUSE LOFT Part 1 240 

Miscellaneous CHINA HUNT Part 1 282 

Cabinets CHINA HUTCH Part 1 266 

Boxes CHIP BOX Part 1 84 

Mirrors CHIPPENDALE MIRROR Part 1 55 

Holiday CHRISTMAS ORNAMENTS Part 1 532 

Chairs, Benches, Stools CLASIC ROCKER Part 1 589 

Shop Classic Bow Saw Part 2 34 

Racks, Stands CLOTHES RACK Part 1 428 

Racks, Stands Clothes tree Part 2 152 

Tables COFFEE TABLE Part 1 633 

Tables COFFEE TABLE Part 1 542 

Desks Colonial desk with bookrack Part 2 338 

Racks, Stands Colonial Washstand Circa 1760 Part 2 655 

Outdoor Combination slide, seesaw and ladder Part 2 265 

Outdoor Compact picnic group Part 2 343 

Desks Compact writing desk Part 2 346 

Office COMPUTER WORKSTATION Part 1 609 

Tables CONCORD TABLE Part 1 546 

Tables CONCORD TABLE Part 1 441 

Tables CONSOLE TABLE Part 1 639 

Clocks Contemporary Hall Clock Part 2 350 

Cabinets CORNER CABINET Part 1 163 

Cabinets CORNER CABINET Part 1 139 

Chests CORNER CUPBOARD Part 1 445 

Cabinets CORNER DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 271 

Racks, Stands CORNER UMBRELLA STAND Part 1 689 

Desks Corner/ Bookcase Desk Part 2 359 
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Kid's Stuff, Toys Counterbalance Horse Toy Part 2 77 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Country Chair Part 2 560 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cradle Part 2 493 

Desks CRAFTY COMPUTER DESK Part 1 256 

Office CREDENZA Part 1 659 

Beds Crib Part 2 118 

Tables CROTCH-GRAINED CHESS TABLE Part 1 11 

Kitchen CUTTING BOARD Part 1 370 

Kitchen CUTTING BOARD Part 1 691 

Deck DECK Part 1 121 

Chairs, Benches, Stools DECK BENCH Part 1 126 

Tables Decorative Bookshelf Table Part 2 367 

Cupboard DIMINUTIVE DISH CUPBOARD Part 2 779 

Tables DINING TABLE Part 1 491 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 652 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 578 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 109 

Cabinets Display cabinet Part 2 438 

Cabinets Display cabinet Part 2 195 

Desks Divider unit with Desk Part 2 373 

Chests DOCUMENT CHEST Part 1 100 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Doll house Part 2 213 

Tables Dough Box End Table Part 2 379 

Mirrors Dovetail Mirror Part 2 454 

Mirrors Dressing Mirror Part 2 512 

Tables DROP TABLE Part 1 738 

Miscellaneous DRYING RACK Part 1 76 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Dump Truck Part 2 623 

Tables Durable Butcher Block Table Part 2 382 

Bookcase EARLY AMERICAN BOOKCASE Part 1 508 

Tables Early Nineteenth- Century Harvest Table Part 2 740 

Kid's Stuff, Toys EARTH MOVER Part 1 295 

Cabinets Eighteenth-Century Chimney Cabinet Part 2 797 

Chests Eighteenth-Century Dower Chest Part 2 767 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Oval Tavern Table Part 2 700 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Pembroke Table Part 2 693 

Tables END TABLE Part 1 736 

Miscellaneous Entertainment center Part 2 268 

Tables Farm Table Part 2 566 

Tables FEDERAL INLAID TABLE Part 2 746 

Chests FILE CHEST Part 1 210 

Mantle FIRE PLACE MANTLE Part 1 214 

Lamps FLOOR LAMP Part 1 617 

Beds Foldaway Bed/Storage Unit Part 2 388 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Folding playhouse Part 2 220 

Miscellaneous FOLDING TRAY Part 1 746 

Boxes Folk Art Pipe Box Part 2 103 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Foot Stool Part 2 592 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOOTSTOOL Part 1 31 

Kid's Stuff, Toys FORT PLAYHOUSE Part 1 354 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOUR-BOARD BENCH Part 1 16 
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Kid's Stuff, Toys Front-end Loader Part 2 618 

Tables Functional Occasional Table Part 2 396 

Garage GARAGE Part 1 221 

Outdoor GARDEN COMPOST BIN Part 1 425 

Outdoor GARDEN SCREEN FENCE Part 1 232 

Outdoor GARDEN WORK BENCH Part 1 361 

Outdoor GARDENING BENCH Part 1 704 

Tables GATELEG TABLE Part 1 743 

Tables Gateleg Table Part 2 552 

Shelves Gilded Scroll Shelf Part 2 45 

Outdoor GROWING RACK Part 1 416 

Mirrors Hall Mirror Part 2 449 

Racks, Stands HALL TREE Part 1 698 

Wardrobe Handsome Wardrobe Part 2 402 

Racks, Stands HANGING WINE GLASS RACK Part 1 683 

Beds HEADBOARD Part 1 457 

Kitchen Heart-Shaped Cheese Board Part 2 9 

Boxes Heart-Shaped Puzzle Box Part 2 53 

Tables HEPPLEWHITE-STYLE END TABLE Part 1 67 

Racks, Stands HERB DRYING RACK Part 1 550 

Kid's Stuff, Toys High bar Part 2 245 

Chairs, Benches, Stools High chair Part 2 122 

Chests High Chest Part 2 734 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Hockey table Part 2 222 

Office Home Office Part 2 410 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Indoor outdoor slide Part 2 229 

Boxes JEWELRY BOX Part 1 460 

Cabinets Jewelry Cabinet Part 2 504 

Chests JEWELRY CHEST Part 2 727 

Bookcase JOINTED HARDWOOD BOOKCASE Part 1 503 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Jumping Jack Part 2 598 

Beds Junior bed Part 2 140 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Junior chair Part 2 182 

Chairs, Benches, Stools KENTUKY CHAIR Part 1 405 

Racks, Stands KEY RACK Part 1 43 

Cabinets KITCHEN BASE CABINET Part 1 480 

Desks Kneehole desk Part 2 157 

Boxes Ladder box Part 2 232 

Boxes Laminated Jewelry Box Part 2 107 

Boxes Laminated Keepsake Box Part 2 13 

Racks, Stands Lamp Stand Part 2 543 

Miscellaneous LAP TRAY AND COASTERS Part 1 708 

Chests Late Eighteenth-Century Welsh Dresser Part 2 810 

Office Letter tray Part 2 168 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Liar’s Bench Part 2 548 

Tables Library/Writing Table Part 2 722 

Desks Lightweight Desk Part 2 420 

Boxes Little Boxes Part 2 499 

Chests Low chest Part 2 187 

Racks, Stands MAGAZINE RACK Part 1 665 

Racks, Stands Magazine Rack Part 2 489 
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Racks, Stands MAGAZINE STAND Part 1 47 

Tables Magazine Table Part 2 423 

Outdoor MAIL BOX STAND Part 1 383 

Tables MARBLE-TOP ART DECO TABLE Part 2 713 

Mirrors Marquetry Mirror Part 2 111 

Office Matching Letter Opener and Desk Set Part 2 26 

Clocks Miniature Mantle Clock Part 2 18 

Bookcases Modular Bookcase Part 2 148 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Motion and balance toy Part 2 210 

Clocks Nautical Clock and Weather Station Part 2 64 

Kitchen New England Pantry Part 2 706 

Tables Nineteenth-Century Butler's Tea Table Part 2 667 

Boxes Nineteenth-Century Dough Box Part 2 773 

Kitchen Nineteenth-Century Dry Sink Part 2 755 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Noise Machine Part 2 607 

Desks, Office OFFICE DESK Part 1 645 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Old-Fashioned Push-Along Toys Part 2 85 

Wardrobe OPEN WARDROBE Part 1 476 

Outdoor Outdoor slide Part 2 259 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Parallel bars Part 2 243 

Tables PARSONS TABLE Part 1 725 

Shelves Peg Shelf Part 2 474 

Shelves PEGGED DISPLAY SHELF Part 1 88 

Beds PENCIL BED Part 1 463 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pickin’ Chicken Part 2 602 

Outdoor PICNIC TABLE Part 1 378 

Tables PICNIC TABLE Part 1 358 

Miscellaneous PICTURE FRAMES Part 1 328 

Chests PINE BLANKET CHEST Part 1 437 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pine rocking horse Part 2 301 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Ping pong table Part 2 224 

Miscellaneous PLANT DISPLAY Part 1 674 

Shelves PLANT SHELF Part 1 749 

Racks, Stands PLANT STAND Part 1 696 

Desks Plantation Desk Part 2 684 

Outdoor PLANTER BENCH Part 1 360 

Outdoor PLANTER BOX Part 1 362 

Racks, Stands Plate rack Part 2 478 

Tables Play and work table Part 2 172 

Play Houses PLAY HOUSE Part 1 145 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Play pen Part 2 125 

Tables Play table Part 2 217 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pleasure Boat Part 2 628 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Plywood chair Part 2 178 

Desks PLYWOOD DESK Part 1 522 

Outdoor PORCH SWING Part 1 422 

Beds Portable crib Part 2 119 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Puppet theater Part 2 227 

Kid's Stuff, Toys PUZZLES Part 1 536 

Racks, Stands QUILT RACK Part 1 472 

Racks, Stands Quilt Rack Part 2 484 
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Kid's Stuff, Toys Race Cars Part 2 613 

Miscellaneous Radiator enclosure Part 2 146 

Miscellaneous Raised Letter Address Plaque Part 2 69 

Tables READING TABLE Part 1 733 

Boxes RECIPE BOX Part 1 668 

Miscellaneous Record storage Part 2 205 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rock’n rowboat Part 2 263 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rocking boat Part 2 239 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Rocking chair Part 2 180 

Kid's Stuff, Toys ROCKING HORSE Part 1 529 

Desks ROLLTOP DESK Part 1 515 

Miscellaneous ROOF FRAMING Part 1 216 

Shop ROUTER CADDY Part 1 548 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sand box Part 2 257 

Miscellaneous SERVING TRAY Part 1 252 

Boxes Sewing Box Part 2 523 

Boxes SHADOW BOX Part 1 106 

Chests SHAKER SMALL CHEST OF DRAWERS Part 2 760 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE Part 1 384 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE Part 1 598 

Mirrors SHAKER-STYLE MIRROR Part 1 23 

Tables SHAKER-STYLE PEDESTAL STAND Part 1 58 

Boxes SHAKER-STYLE WOODBOX Part 1 287 

Sheds SHED Part 1 154 

Tables SHERATON-STYLE TABLE Part 1 96 

Racks, Stands Shoe rack Part 2 156 

Lamps SHOJI LAMP Part 1 693 

Tables SIDE TABLE Part 1 339 

Tables SIDE TABLE Part 1 624 

Tables SIDE TABLE WITH CURLY MAPLE DRAWER Part 1 27 

Chests SIX-DRAWER CHEST Part 1 80 

Boxes SIX-WOOD BOX Part 1 112 

Desks SLANT–LID DESK ON FRAME Part 2 673 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sled Part 2 643 

Shelves SMALL BOX SHELF Part 1 410 

Boxes SMALL BOXES Part 1 202 

Tables Small round table Part 2 171 

Racks, Stands SPORTSMAN’S RACK Part 1 716 

Beds Stacking beds Part 2 127 

Kid's Stuff, Toys STAKE TRUCK Part 1 298 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Standard chair Part 2 176 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Standard construction blocks Part 2 211 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Steam Train Part 2 638 

Racks, Stands STEPLADDER PLANT STAND Part 1 702 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Stool Part 2 173 

Outdoor STORAGE AND TRASH CAN BIN Part 1 363 

Cabinets Storage cabinet Part 2 200 

Sheds STORAGE SHED Part 1 363 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swing and trapeze Part 2 249 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swivel-Head Duck Decoy Part 2 21 

Tables TABLE AND BENCH SET Part 1 168 
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Desks TABLETOP DESK Part 1 92 

Tables TAVERN TABLE Part 1 349 

Cabinets Tea Cabinet Part 2 431 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Teddy Bear Bank Part 1 380 

Chests TEN-DRAWER CHEST Part 1 39 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Three-way lader Part 2 256 

Tables Tilt Top Table Part 2 578 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toboggan Part 2 241 

Boxes TOY BOX Part 1 302 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TOY CARS Part 1 540 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toy chest and bench Part 2 203 

Bookcase TRADITIONAL BOOKCASE Part 1 319 

Miscellaneous TRADITIONAL ENTERTAINMENT CENTER Part 1 323 

Miscellaneous Traditional Springerle Board Part 2 58 

Tables Tray table Part 2 284 

Tables TRESTLE COFFEE TABLE Part 1 498 

Tables TRESTLE TABLE Part 1 36 

Tables Trestle Table Part 2 662 

Tables TRI-COLOR CHESS TABLE Part 1 247 

Tables TRIANGULAR TABLE Part 1 553 

Kitchen TRIVETS Part 1 677 

Beds Trundle bed Part 2 135 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TUGBOAT Part 1 538 

Boxes Turned and Pierced Potpourri Box Part 2 4 

Kitchen Turned Salt and Pepper Mills Part 2 92 

Miscellaneous TV RISER Part 1 19 

Cabinets TV/DVD CABINET Part 1 434 

Beds TWIN BED Part 1 730 

Chests TWO-DRAWER CHEST Part 1 72 

Desks Typewriter desk Part 2 163 

Kitchen UTENSIL HOLDER Part 1 695 

Outdoor UTILITY SCREEN Part 1 365 

Kid's Stuff, Toys WADDLING DUCK Part 1 527 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Wagon Part 2 247 

Boxes WALL BOX Part 1 63 

Clocks Wall Clock Part 2 459 

Shelves WALL DESK AND TV SHELF Part 1 414 

Wardrobe Wardrobe Part 2 184 

Chests Wardrobes, chests Part 2 198 

Miscellaneous Wastebasket Part 2 169 

Miscellaneous WATCH KEEP Part 1 680 

Racks, Stands WINE BOTTLE RACK Part 1 706 

Racks, Stands WINE RACK Part 1 187 

Shop WORK BENCH Part 1 130 

Tables Work table Part 2 174 

Shop WORKBENCH Part 1 740 
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Boxes BENTWOOD BOXES WITH TURNED AND CARVED LIDS Part 1 8 

Tables CROTCH-GRAINED CHESS TABLE Part 1 11 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOUR-BOARD BENCH Part 1 16 

Miscellaneous TV RISER Part 1 19 

Mirrors SHAKER-STYLE MIRROR Part 1 23 

Tables SIDE TABLE WITH CURLY MAPLE DRAWER Part 1 27 

Chairs, Benches, Stools FOOTSTOOL Part 1 31 

Tables TRESTLE TABLE Part 1 36 

Chests TEN-DRAWER CHEST Part 1 39 

Racks, Stands KEY RACK Part 1 43 

Racks, Stands MAGAZINE STAND Part 1 47 

Boxes BOX WITH RAISED PANELS Part 1 51 

Mirrors CHIPPENDALE MIRROR Part 1 55 

Tables SHAKER-STYLE PEDESTAL STAND Part 1 58 

Boxes WALL BOX Part 1 63 

Tables HEPPLEWHITE-STYLE END TABLE Part 1 67 

Chests TWO-DRAWER CHEST Part 1 72 

Miscellaneous DRYING RACK Part 1 76 

Chests SIX-DRAWER CHEST Part 1 80 

Boxes CHIP BOX Part 1 84 

Shelves PEGGED DISPLAY SHELF Part 1 88 

Desks TABLETOP DESK Part 1 92 

Tables SHERATON-STYLE TABLE Part 1 96 

Chests DOCUMENT CHEST Part 1 100 

Boxes SHADOW BOX Part 1 106 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 109 

Boxes SIX-WOOD BOX Part 1 112 

Deck DECK Part 1 121 

Chairs, Benches, Stools DECK BENCH Part 1 126 

Shop WORK BENCH Part 1 130 

Bookcase BOOKCASE Part 1 133 

Cabinets CORNER CABINET Part 1 139 

Play Houses PLAY HOUSE Part 1 145 

Sheds SHED Part 1 154 

Cabinets CORNER CABINET Part 1 163 

Tables TABLE AND BENCH SET Part 1 168 

Tables BASIC TABLE Part 1 180 

Racks, Stands WINE RACK Part 1 187 

Mirrors BATHROOM MIRROR Part 1 189 

Miscellaneous BARBECUE TROLLEY Part 1 192 

Cabinets CABINET BATHROOM Part 1 198 

Boxes SMALL BOXES Part 1 202 

Outdoor BASIC BOARD FENCE Part 1 206 

Chests FILE CHEST Part 1 210 

Mantle FIRE PLACE MANTLE Part 1 214 
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Miscellaneous ROOF FRAMING Part 1 216 

Garage GARAGE Part 1 221 

Outdoor ARBOR BENCH Part 1 227 

Outdoor GARDEN SCREEN FENCE Part 1 232 

Miscellaneous CHILDREN’S BUNKHOUSE LOFT Part 1 240 

Tables TRI-COLOR CHESS TABLE Part 1 247 

Miscellaneous SERVING TRAY Part 1 252 

Desks CRAFTY COMPUTER DESK Part 1 256 

Miscellaneous CAPPUCINO BAR Part 1 263 

Cabinets CHINA HUTCH Part 1 266 

Cabinets CORNER DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 271 

Chests CHILD’S ARMOIRE Part 1 275 

Miscellaneous CHINA HUNT Part 1 282 

Boxes SHAKER-STYLE WOODBOX Part 1 287 

Kid's Stuff, Toys EARTH MOVER Part 1 295 

Kid's Stuff, Toys STAKE TRUCK Part 1 298 

Boxes TOY BOX Part 1 302 

Beds BUNK BEDS Part 1 305 

Beds CHILD’S BED Part 1 310 

Bookcase BOOKCASE Part 1 314 

Bookcase TRADITIONAL BOOKCASE Part 1 319 

Miscellaneous TRADITIONAL ENTERTAINMENT CENTER Part 1 323 

Miscellaneous PICTURE FRAMES Part 1 328 

Tables SIDE TABLE Part 1 339 

Tables TAVERN TABLE Part 1 349 

Kid's Stuff, Toys FORT PLAYHOUSE Part 1 354 

Tables PICNIC TABLE Part 1 358 

Chairs, Benches, Stools CHATTAHOOCHEE CHAIR Part 1 359 

Outdoor PLANTER BENCH Part 1 360 

Outdoor GARDEN WORK BENCH Part 1 361 

Outdoor PLANTER BOX Part 1 362 

Outdoor STORAGE AND TRASH CAN BIN Part 1 363 

Sheds STORAGE SHED Part 1 363 

Outdoor UTILITY SCREEN Part 1 365 

Racks, Stands BATHROOM TOWEL RACK Part 1 366 

Boxes BANDSAW BOX Part 1 368 

Kitchen CUTTING BOARD Part 1 370 

Miscellaneous CASSETTE HOLDER Part 1 372 

Chairs, Benches, Stools BENCH SEAT Part 1 374 

Outdoor PICNIC TABLE Part 1 378 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Teddy Bear Bank Part 1 380 

Outdoor MAIL BOX STAND Part 1 383 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE Part 1 384 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ADIRONDACK CHAIR Part 1 392 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARTS AND CRAFTS CHAIR Part 1 396 

Chairs, Benches, Stools KENTUKY CHAIR Part 1 405 

Shelves BATHROOM SHELF Part 1 407 

Shelves SMALL BOX SHELF Part 1 410 

Shelves WALL DESK AND TV SHELF Part 1 414 

Outdoor GROWING RACK Part 1 416 

Outdoor PORCH SWING Part 1 422 
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Outdoor GARDEN COMPOST BIN Part 1 425 

Racks, Stands CLOTHES RACK Part 1 428 

Tables BEDSIDE TABLE Part 1 431 

Cabinets TV/DVD CABINET Part 1 434 

Chests PINE BLANKET CHEST Part 1 437 

Tables CONCORD TABLE Part 1 441 

Chests CORNER CUPBOARD Part 1 445 

Beds HEADBOARD Part 1 457 

Boxes JEWELRY BOX Part 1 460 

Beds PENCIL BED Part 1 463 

Racks, Stands QUILT RACK Part 1 472 

Wardrobe OPEN WARDROBE Part 1 476 

Cabinets KITCHEN BASE CABINET Part 1 480 

Tables CHERRY END TABLE Part 1 485 

Tables DINING TABLE Part 1 491 

Tables TRESTLE COFFEE TABLE Part 1 498 

Bookcase JOINTED HARDWOOD BOOKCASE Part 1 503 

Bookcase EARLY AMERICAN BOOKCASE Part 1 508 

Desks ROLLTOP DESK Part 1 515 

Desks PLYWOOD DESK Part 1 522 

Kid's Stuff, Toys WADDLING DUCK Part 1 527 

Kid's Stuff, Toys ROCKING HORSE Part 1 529 

Holiday CHRISTMAS ORNAMENTS Part 1 532 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S EASEL Part 1 534 

Kid's Stuff, Toys PUZZLES Part 1 536 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TUGBOAT Part 1 538 

Kid's Stuff, Toys TOY CARS Part 1 540 

Tables COFFEE TABLE Part 1 542 

Kid's Stuff, Toys CHILD’S CRADLE Part 1 543 

Tables CONCORD TABLE Part 1 546 

Shop ROUTER CADDY Part 1 548 

Racks, Stands HERB DRYING RACK Part 1 550 

Tables TRIANGULAR TABLE Part 1 553 

Hobbies ARTIST EASEL Part 1 556 

Tables BABY CHANGING TABLE Part 1 569 

Outdoor BIRDHOUSE Part 1 575 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 578 

Boxes BREAD BOX Part 1 586 

Chairs, Benches, Stools CLASIC ROCKER Part 1 589 

Tables SHAKER STYLE TABLE Part 1 598 

Office COMPUTER WORKSTATION Part 1 609 

Lamps FLOOR LAMP Part 1 617 

Tables SIDE TABLE Part 1 624 

Tables COFFEE TABLE Part 1 633 

Tables CONSOLE TABLE Part 1 639 

Desks, Office OFFICE DESK Part 1 645 

Cabinets DISPLAY CABINET Part 1 652 

Office CREDENZA Part 1 659 

Racks, Stands MAGAZINE RACK Part 1 665 

Boxes RECIPE BOX Part 1 668 

Miscellaneous CANDELABRA Part 1 671 
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Miscellaneous PLANT DISPLAY Part 1 674 

Kitchen TRIVETS Part 1 677 

Miscellaneous WATCH KEEP Part 1 680 

Racks, Stands HANGING WINE GLASS RACK Part 1 683 

Shelves ADJUSTABLE PLANT SHELVES Part 1 686 

Racks, Stands CORNER UMBRELLA STAND Part 1 689 

Kitchen CUTTING BOARD Part 1 691 

Lamps SHOJI LAMP Part 1 693 

Kitchen UTENSIL HOLDER Part 1 695 

Racks, Stands PLANT STAND Part 1 696 

Racks, Stands HALL TREE Part 1 698 

Racks, Stands CANDLE STANDS Part 1 700 

Racks, Stands STEPLADDER PLANT STAND Part 1 702 

Outdoor GARDENING BENCH Part 1 704 

Racks, Stands WINE BOTTLE RACK Part 1 706 

Miscellaneous LAP TRAY AND COASTERS Part 1 708 

Racks, Stands BUTCHER BLOCK MICROWAVE OVEN STAND Part 1 711 

Racks, Stands SPORTSMAN’S RACK Part 1 716 

Bookcase CHAIRSIDE BOOKCASE Part 1 719 

Chairs, Benches, Stools ARMCHAIR Part 1 722 

Tables PARSONS TABLE Part 1 725 

Beds TWIN BED Part 1 730 

Tables READING TABLE Part 1 733 

Tables END TABLE Part 1 736 

Tables DROP TABLE Part 1 738 

Shop WORKBENCH Part 1 740 

Tables GATELEG TABLE Part 1 743 

Miscellaneous FOLDING TRAY Part 1 746 

Shelves PLANT SHELF Part 1 749 

Boxes BENTWOOD BOX WITH SNAP-FIT LID Part 1 `117 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Bear Bank Part 2 1 

Boxes Turned and Pierced Potpourri Box Part 2 4 

Kitchen Heart-Shaped Cheese Board Part 2 9 

Boxes Laminated Keepsake Box Part 2 13 

Clocks Miniature Mantle Clock Part 2 18 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swivel-Head Duck Decoy Part 2 21 

Office Matching Letter Opener and Desk Set Part 2 26 

Shop Classic Bow Saw Part 2 34 

Kitchen Carved Fruit Bowl Part 2 40 

Shelves Gilded Scroll Shelf Part 2 45 

Boxes Heart-Shaped Puzzle Box Part 2 53 

Miscellaneous Traditional Springerle Board Part 2 58 

Clocks Nautical Clock and Weather Station Part 2 64 

Miscellaneous Raised Letter Address Plaque Part 2 69 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Counterbalance Horse Toy Part 2 77 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Old-Fashioned Push-Along Toys Part 2 85 

Kitchen Turned Salt and Pepper Mills Part 2 92 

Boxes Folk Art Pipe Box Part 2 103 

Boxes Laminated Jewelry Box Part 2 107 

Mirrors Marquetry Mirror Part 2 111 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Bassinet Part 2 117 
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Beds Crib Part 2 118 

Beds Portable crib Part 2 119 

Chairs, Benches, Stools High chair Part 2 122 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Play pen Part 2 125 

Beds Stacking beds Part 2 127 

Beds Built-in double decker Part 2 131 

Beds Trundle bed Part 2 135 

Beds Junior bed Part 2 140 

Miscellaneous Radiator enclosure Part 2 146 

Bookcases Modular Bookcase Part 2 148 

Bookcases Bookcase cabinet Part 2 150 

Racks, Stands Clothes tree Part 2 152 

Miscellaneous Bulletin board or chalkboard Part 2 154 

Racks, Stands Shoe rack Part 2 156 

Desks Kneehole desk Part 2 157 

Desks Built-in desk Part 2 159 

Desks Typewriter desk Part 2 163 

Miscellaneous Bookends Part 2 167 

Office Letter tray Part 2 168 

Miscellaneous Wastebasket Part 2 169 

Tables Small round table Part 2 171 

Tables Play and work table Part 2 172 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Stool Part 2 173 

Tables Work table Part 2 174 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Standard chair Part 2 176 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Plywood chair Part 2 178 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Rocking chair Part 2 180 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Junior chair Part 2 182 

Wardrobe Wardrobe Part 2 184 

Chests Low chest Part 2 187 

Chests Chifforobe Part 2 192 

Cabinets Display cabinet Part 2 195 

Chests Wardrobes, chests Part 2 198 

Cabinets Storage cabinet Part 2 200 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toy chest and bench Part 2 203 

Miscellaneous Record storage Part 2 205 

Chests Chest for stationery or art materials Part 2 207 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Motion and balance toy Part 2 210 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Standard construction blocks Part 2 211 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Doll house Part 2 213 

Tables Play table Part 2 217 

Boxes Checker box Part 2 218 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Folding playhouse Part 2 220 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Hockey table Part 2 222 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Ping pong table Part 2 224 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Puppet theater Part 2 227 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Indoor outdoor slide Part 2 229 

Boxes Ladder box Part 2 232 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cart and bookcase Part 2 234 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rocking boat Part 2 239 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Toboggan Part 2 241 
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Kid's Stuff, Toys Parallel bars Part 2 243 

Kid's Stuff, Toys High bar Part 2 245 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Wagon Part 2 247 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Swing and trapeze Part 2 249 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Three-way lader Part 2 256 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sand box Part 2 257 

Outdoor Outdoor slide Part 2 259 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Rock’n rowboat Part 2 263 

Outdoor Combination slide, seesaw and ladder Part 2 265 

Miscellaneous Entertainment center Part 2 268 

Clocks Banjo wall clock Part 2 279 

Tables Bedside table Part 2 282 

Tables Tray table Part 2 284 

Beds Captain’s trundle bed Part 2 291 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pine rocking horse Part 2 301 

Miscellaneous Cheese and wine cart Part 2 311 

Tables Chessboard game table Part 2 318 

Chests Child’s footlocker Part 2 327 

Bookcases Child’s bookrack and stool Part 2 335 

Desks Colonial desk with bookrack Part 2 338 

Outdoor Compact picnic group Part 2 343 

Desks Compact writing desk Part 2 346 

Clocks Contemporary Hall Clock Part 2 350 

Desks Corner/ Bookcase Desk Part 2 359 

Tables Decorative Bookshelf Table Part 2 367 

Desks Divider unit with Desk Part 2 373 

Tables Dough Box End Table Part 2 379 

Tables Durable Butcher Block Table Part 2 382 

Beds Foldaway Bed/Storage Unit Part 2 388 

Tables Functional Occasional Table Part 2 396 

Wardrobe Handsome Wardrobe Part 2 402 

Office Home Office Part 2 410 

Desks Lightweight Desk Part 2 420 

Tables Magazine Table Part 2 423 

Cabinets Tea Cabinet Part 2 431 

Cabinets Display cabinet Part 2 438 

Cabinets Bathroom Cabinet Part 2 444 

Mirrors Hall Mirror Part 2 449 

Mirrors Dovetail Mirror Part 2 454 

Clocks Wall Clock Part 2 459 

Shelves Bracket Shelf Part 2 464 

Shelves Bookshelf Part 2 467 

Shelves Peg Shelf Part 2 474 

Racks, Stands Plate rack Part 2 478 

Racks, Stands Quilt Rack Part 2 484 

Racks, Stands Magazine Rack Part 2 489 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Cradle Part 2 493 

Boxes Little Boxes Part 2 499 

Cabinets Jewelry Cabinet Part 2 504 

Mirrors Dressing Mirror Part 2 512 

Boxes Cassette Box Part 2 518 
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Boxes Sewing Box Part 2 523 

Chests Blanket Chest Part 2 528 

Wardrobe Armoire Part 2 534 

Racks, Stands Lamp Stand Part 2 543 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Liar’s Bench Part 2 548 

Tables Gateleg Table Part 2 552 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Country Chair Part 2 560 

Tables Farm Table Part 2 566 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Bench Part 2 573 

Tables Tilt Top Table Part 2 578 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Child’s Chair Part 2 586 

Chairs, Benches, Stools Foot Stool Part 2 592 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Jumping Jack Part 2 598 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pickin’ Chicken Part 2 602 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Noise Machine Part 2 607 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Race Cars Part 2 613 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Front-end Loader Part 2 618 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Dump Truck Part 2 623 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Pleasure Boat Part 2 628 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Biplane Part 2 632 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Steam Train Part 2 638 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Sled Part 2 643 

Kid's Stuff, Toys Child’s Wagon Part 2 648 

Racks, Stands Colonial Washstand Circa 1760 Part 2 655 

Tables Trestle Table Part 2 662 

Tables Nineteenth-Century Butler's Tea Table Part 2 667 

Desks SLANT–LID DESK ON FRAME Part 2 673 

Desks Plantation Desk Part 2 684 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Pembroke Table Part 2 693 

Tables Eighteenth-Century Oval Tavern Table Part 2 700 

Kitchen New England Pantry Part 2 706 

Tables MARBLE-TOP ART DECO TABLE Part 2 713 

Tables Library/Writing Table Part 2 722 

Chests JEWELRY CHEST Part 2 727 

Chests High Chest Part 2 734 

Tables Early Nineteenth- Century Harvest Table Part 2 740 

Tables FEDERAL INLAID TABLE Part 2 746 

Kitchen Nineteenth-Century Dry Sink Part 2 755 

Chests SHAKER SMALL CHEST OF DRAWERS Part 2 760 

Chests Eighteenth-Century Dower Chest Part 2 767 

Boxes Nineteenth-Century Dough Box Part 2 773 

Cupboard DIMINUTIVE DISH CUPBOARD Part 2 779 

Cupboard 18TH-CENTURY HANGING CUPBOARD Part 2 790 

Cabinets Eighteenth-Century Chimney Cabinet Part 2 797 

Chests Bachelor's Chest/linen Press Part 2 803 

Chests Late Eighteenth-Century Welsh Dresser Part 2 810 
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